

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 133 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.08 Melbourne Uni-NTC Kim Crow	5	1:49.93 (1) 1:49.93	3:47.17 (1) 1:57.24	5:38.94 (1) 1:51.77	7:36.19 1:57.25	0.00	+0.00
2	101.01 Adelaide-SASI Olympia Aldersey	4	1:51.65 (2) 1:51.65	3:48.67 (2) 1:57.02	5:45.20 (2) 1:56.53	7:45.85 2:00.65	9.66	+9.66
3	101.06 Huon-TIS Kerry Hore	6	1:53.94 (4) 1:53.94	3:50.07 (3) 1:56.13	5:49.01 (3) 1:58.94	7:47.72 1:58.71	1.87	+11.53
4	101.09 Mercantile Fiona Albert	7	1:53.08 (3) 1:53.08	3:50.98 (4) 1:57.90	5:52.45 (4) 2:01.47	7:56.11 2:03.66	8.39	+19.92
5	101.02 Adelaide University Rhiannon Hughes	2	1:57.01 (5) 1:57.01	3:57.29 (5) 2:00.28	6:00.80 (5) 2:03.51	8:03.09 2:02.29	6.98	+26.90
6	101.05 Huon Sarah Hawe	3	2:01.02 (6) 2:01.02	3:58.37 (6) 1:57.35	6:06.87 (6) 2:08.50	8:08.03 2:01.16	4.94	+31.84
7	101.19 UTS Anna McGlynn	8	2:01.49 (7) 2:01.49	4:04.63 (7) 2:03.14	6:16.13 (7) 2:11.50	8:23.85 2:07.72	15.82	+47.66
8	101.21 University of WA Ashlea Harvey	1	2:03.36 (8) 2:03.36	4:12.35 (8) 2:08.99	6:20.95 (8) 2:08.60	8:27.50 2:06.55	3.65	+51.31

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 230); Rest->B Final (Race 229)

Race 134 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.17 Sydney University-SASI Sally Kehoe	5	1:48.09 (1) 1:48.09	3:40.95 (1) 1:52.86	5:36.23 (1) 1:55.28	7:34.66 1:58.43	0.00	+0.00
2	101.10 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	4	1:51.38 (2) 1:51.38	3:46.34 (2) 1:54.96	5:43.45 (2) 1:57.11	7:42.23 1:58.78	7.57	+7.57
3	101.15 Commercial-QAS Maddie Edmunds	6	1:51.75 (3) 1:51.75	3:48.29 (3) 1:56.54	5:47.55 (3) 1:59.26	7:48.36 2:00.81	6.13	+13.70
4	101.16 Sydney-SASI Tess Gerrand	3	1:53.85 (4) 1:53.85	3:50.45 (4) 1:56.60	5:52.45 (4) 2:02.00	7:55.43 2:02.98	7.07	+20.77
5	101.12 Mercantile Clare Canty	8	1:57.95 (6) 1:57.95	4:02.10 (7) 2:04.15	6:02.42 (5) 2:00.32	8:00.37 1:57.95	4.94	+25.71
6	101.11 Mercantile-VIS Rebekah Hooper	7	1:58.40 (7) 1:58.40	4:01.10 (6) 2:02.70	6:03.42 (6) 2:02.32	8:07.26 2:03.84	6.89	+32.60
7	101.18 UTS Elizabeth Halsall	2	1:56.39 (5) 1:56.39	3:58.40 (5) 2:02.01	6:04.21 (7) 2:05.81	8:08.93 2:04.72	1.67	+34.27
8	101.07 Melbourne Uni Madeline Thomas	1	2:01.75 (8) 2:01.75	4:04.36 (8) 2:02.61	6:10.37 (8) 2:06.01	8:11.99 2:01.62	3.06	+37.33

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 230); Rest->B Final (Race 229)

Race 135 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.24 Sydney University Cameron Girdlestone	4	1:42.01 (2) 1:42.01	3:25.56 (2) 1:43.55	5:12.80 (3) 1:47.24	6:53.92 1:41.12	0.00	+0.00
2	107.01 ANA Rhys Grant	7	1:43.96 (3) 1:43.96	3:27.09 (3) 1:43.13	5:11.94 (2) 1:44.85	6:55.61 1:43.67	1.69	+1.69
3	107.12 Mercantile-VIS John Linke	5	1:41.03 (1) 1:41.03	3:25.16 (1) 1:44.13	5:10.85 (1) 1:45.69	6:56.14 1:45.29	0.53	+2.22
4	107.15 Mosman-NTC Kieran Kobelke	2	1:44.91 (5) 1:44.91	3:28.38 (4) 1:43.47	5:14.40 (4) 1:46.02	6:56.62 1:42.22	0.48	+2.70
5	107.16 Murray Bridge-SASI James McRae	6	1:44.29 (4) 1:44.29	3:29.60 (5) 1:45.31	5:16.63 (5) 1:47.03	6:57.02 1:40.39	0.40	+3.10
6	107.23 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	3	1:45.30 (6) 1:45.30	3:31.40 (6) 1:46.10	5:18.86 (6) 1:47.46	7:10.72 1:51.86	13.70	+16.80
7	107.13 Mersey Taylor Wilczynski	1	1:46.69 (8) 1:46.69	3:35.01 (8) 1:48.32	5:25.96 (8) 1:50.95	7:12.15 1:46.19	1.43	+18.23
8	107.11 Mercantile Shane Jackson	8	1:46.19 (7) 1:46.19	3:32.49 (7) 1:46.30	5:22.84 (7) 1:50.35	7:13.87 1:51.03	1.72	+19.95

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 232); Rest->B Final (Race 231)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 136 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.26 Sydney University-NTC Alexander Belonogoff	4	1:38.80 (1) 1:38.80	3:21.96 (1) 1:43.16	5:07.45 (1) 1:45.49	6:57.02 1:49.57	0.00	+0.00
2	107.25 Sydney University-NSWIS Nicholas Purnell	5	1:42.85 (4) 1:42.85	3:29.56 (4) 1:46.71	5:14.80 (2) 1:45.24	7:00.07 1:45.27	3.05	+3.05
3	107.20 Sydney-NSWIS Christopher Morgan	3	1:41.81 (3) 1:41.81	3:28.00 (3) 1:46.19	5:15.68 (4) 1:47.68	7:01.15 1:45.47	1.08	+4.13
4	107.21 Sydney University-ACTAS Nicholas Hudson	6	1:40.45 (2) 1:40.45	3:25.59 (2) 1:45.14	5:15.24 (3) 1:49.65	7:02.80 1:47.56	1.65	+5.78
5	107.22 Sydney University-VIS Matthew Ryan	1	1:46.94 (8) 1:46.94	3:31.68 (7) 1:44.74	5:21.79 (7) 1:50.11	7:03.74 1:41.95	0.94	+6.72
6	107.04 Canberra-ACTAS Nicholas Barnier	7	1:45.16 (6) 1:45.16	3:31.46 (6) 1:46.30	5:20.87 (5) 1:49.41	7:04.04 1:43.17	0.30	+7.02
7	107.09 Melbourne Uni-VIS Michael Poulter	2	1:46.53 (7) 1:46.53	3:30.83 (5) 1:44.30	5:21.38 (6) 1:50.55	7:07.23 1:45.85	3.19	+10.21
8	107.05 Commercial Patrick Stormon	8	1:44.76 (5) 1:44.76	3:33.56 (8) 1:48.80	5:32.20 (8) 1:58.64	7:25.06 1:52.86	17.83	+28.04

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 232); Rest->B Final (Race 231)

Race 137 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.05 Bundaberg-QAS Tessa Carty	4	1:54.76 (1) 1:54.76	3:53.16 1:58.40	5:55.38 (1) 2:02.22	7:56.46 2:01.08	0.00	+0.00
2	122.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Jessica Evatt-Davey	3	1:57.44 (3) 1:57.44	3:54.83 1:57.39	5:58.44 (2) 2:03.61	7:58.97 2:00.53	2.51	+2.51
3	122.15 Sydney University Ellena Winstanley	5	1:56.40 (2) 1:56.40		5:59.93 (3)	8:02.04 2:02.11	3.07	+5.58
4	122.07 Melbourne Alex Conway	6	1:59.67 (4) 1:59.67	4:04.10 2:04.43	6:11.23 (4) 2:07.13	8:19.67 2:08.44	17.63	+23.21
5	122.20 UTS Victoria Delipetar	7	2:03.73 (7) 2:03.73	4:09.37 2:05.64	6:16.25 (5) 2:06.88	8:23.45 2:07.20	3.78	+26.99
6	122.10 Nagambie Renee Tattersall	2	2:01.20 (5) 2:01.20	4:07.78 2:06.58	6:17.20 (6) 2:09.42	8:27.42 2:10.22	3.97	+30.96
7	122.16 Sydney University Lydia Yerrell	8	2:02.46 (6) 2:02.46	4:08.54 2:06.08	6:19.64 (7) 2:11.10	8:30.67 2:11.03	3.25	+34.21
8	122.11 St George Rebecca Bates	1	2:08.97 (8) 2:08.97	4:20.09 2:11.12	6:35.75 (8) 2:15.66	8:48.89 2:13.14	18.22	+52.43

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 238); Rest->B Final (Race 237)

Race 138 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.02 Adelaide University-SASI Narelle Badenoch	5	1:59.41 (3) 1:59.41	3:59.36 (3) 1:59.95	5:59.96 2:00.60	7:55.95 1:55.99	0.00	+0.00
2	122.04 Brisbane & GPS-QAS Rosalind Cartmill	4	1:58.49 (1) 1:58.49	3:58.21 (2) 1:59.72	5:59.28 2:01.07	8:00.28 2:01.00	4.33	+4.33
3	122.14 Sydney Leah Saunders	6	1:59.06 (2) 1:59.06	3:56.10 (1) 1:57.04	5:57.14 2:01.04	8:00.73 2:03.59	0.45	+4.78
4	122.01 ANU Jacqueline Williams	3	2:00.50 (4) 2:00.50	4:05.35 (4) 2:04.85		8:21.13	20.40	+25.18
5	122.03 Barwon Courtney Blyth	2	2:01.30 (5) 2:01.30	4:10.69 (6) 2:09.39		8:23.16	2.03	+27.21
6	122.18 UTS Lauren Temm	8	2:02.36 (6) 2:02.36	4:09.25 (5) 2:06.89		8:26.85	3.69	+30.90
7	122.13 Sydney Eleanor Marshall	1	2:02.96 (7) 2:02.96	4:11.78 (7) 2:08.82		8:28.69	1.84	+32.74
8	122.12 Swan River Amber Norrish	7	2:06.66 (8) 2:06.66	4:18.16 (8) 2:11.50		8:41.34	12.65	+45.39

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 238); Rest->B Final (Race 237)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 139 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.15 Swan River-NTC David Watts	5	1:43.71 (4) 1:43.71	3:28.22 (1) 1:44.51	5:15.44 (1) 1:47.22	7:05.92 1:50.48	0.00	+0.00
2	128.06 Bucks-NTC Max McQueeney	4	1:43.42 (3) 1:43.42	3:30.99 (4) 1:47.57	5:16.61 (2) 1:45.62	7:07.13 1:50.52	1.21	+1.21
3	128.17 Sydney University-NSWIS Peter Koster	6	1:40.09 (1) 1:40.09	3:29.34 (2) 1:49.25	5:18.50 (3) 1:49.16	7:08.56 1:50.06	1.43	+2.64
4	128.10 Huon Wilson Mure	3	1:43.12 (2) 1:43.12	3:30.35 (3) 1:47.23	5:18.85 (4) 1:48.50	7:09.21 1:50.36	0.65	+3.29
5	128.21 WARC Matthew Cochran	7	1:44.87 (5) 1:44.87	3:33.77 (5) 1:48.90	5:24.98 (5) 1:51.21	7:12.48 1:47.50	3.27	+6.56
6	128.02 ANU Francis Snelgar	2	1:49.35 (8) 1:49.35	3:39.26 (6) 1:49.91	5:30.78 (6) 1:51.52	7:22.47 1:51.69	9.99	+16.55
7	128.08 Huon Max Rowan	1	1:48.16 (7) 1:48.16	3:41.01 (8) 1:52.85	5:35.54 (7) 1:54.53	7:30.84 1:55.30	8.37	+24.92
8	128.01 ANA Jack Cleary	8	1:46.87 (6) 1:46.87	3:40.82 (7) 1:53.95	5:38.47 (8) 1:57.65	7:36.08 1:57.61	5.24	+30.16

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 240); Rest->B Final (Race 239)

Race 140 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.05 Black Mountain-ACTAS Luke Letcher	5	1:41.15 1:41.15	3:28.30 (1) 1:47.15	5:15.71 (1) 1:47.41	7:06.44 1:50.73	0.00	+0.00
2	128.16 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	6		3:31.98 (3)	5:20.72 (2) 1:48.74	7:10.58 1:49.86	4.14	+4.14
3	128.07 Bucks-TIS Samuel Volker	4	1:46.77 1:46.77	3:33.62 (4) 1:46.85	5:24.06 (3) 1:50.44	7:11.54 1:47.48	0.96	+5.10
4	128.20 University of Queensland Angus Lillcrap	3	1:43.51 1:43.51	3:31.32 (2) 1:47.81	5:24.22 (4) 1:52.90	7:14.19 1:49.97	2.65	+7.75
5	128.09 Huon Erik Rowan	7	1:47.61 1:47.61	3:37.03 (6) 1:49.42	5:29.33 (5) 1:52.30	7:20.26 1:50.93	6.07	+13.82
6	128.04 Barwon Marcus Tomczak	8	1:46.25 1:46.25	3:36.39 (5) 1:50.14	5:30.30 (6) 1:53.91	7:22.83 1:52.53	2.57	+16.39
7	128.12 Mosman Aaron Wright	1	1:48.48 1:48.48	3:39.23 (7) 1:50.75	5:32.48 (7) 1:53.25	7:23.14 1:50.66	0.31	+16.70
	128.14 Swan River Christopher Hayes	2	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 240); Rest->B Final (Race 239)

Race 141 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 142 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 143 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.21 Sydney University Alex Purnell	5	1:43.33 (1) 1:43.33	3:32.16 1:48.83	5:23.40 (1) 1:51.24	7:15.06 1:51.66	0.00	+0.00
2	147.08 Commercial-QAS Tom McTaggart	4	1:46.36 (2) 1:46.36	3:37.25 1:50.89	5:30.62 (2) 1:53.37	7:20.36 1:49.74	5.30	+5.30
3	147.25 University of Queensland Dan Bundock	6	1:48.29 (4) 1:48.29	3:37.79 1:49.50	5:31.49 (3) 1:53.70	7:22.91 1:51.42	2.55	+7.85
4	147.19 Sydney University Jacob Bicknell	2	1:49.01 (5) 1:49.01	3:39.28 1:50.27	5:33.66 (4) 1:54.38	7:24.19 1:50.53	1.28	+9.13
5	147.13 Mosman Dominic Glover	8	1:47.59 (3) 1:47.59	3:40.82 1:53.23	5:36.33 (5) 1:55.51	7:25.23 1:48.90	1.04	+10.17
6	147.14 Mosman Robert Tucker	1	1:49.62 (6) 1:49.62	3:40.27 1:50.65	5:36.86 (6) 1:56.59	7:26.01 1:49.15	0.78	+10.95
7	147.02 Adelaide University Jack Altschwager	3	1:51.72 (8) 1:51.72		5:38.65 (7)	7:29.07 1:50.42	3.06	+14.01
8	147.03 Adelaide University Nicholas Hay	7	1:50.38 (7) 1:50.38	3:42.61 1:52.23	5:39.54 (8) 1:56.93	7:32.93 1:53.39	3.86	+17.87
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 292); Rest->B Final (Race 291)								

Race 144 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.15 Mosman Robert Black	5	1:41.10 (1) 1:41.10	3:28.25 (1) 1:47.15	5:19.88 1:51.63	7:08.34 1:48.46	0.00	+0.00
2	147.20 Sydney University Daniel Whitehead	4	1:43.19 (2) 1:43.19	3:33.79 (2) 1:50.60	5:27.21 1:53.42	7:19.86 1:52.65	11.52	+11.52
3	147.11 Mercantile Patrick Boomer	3	1:48.12 (7) 1:48.12	3:40.25 (7) 1:52.13	5:32.68 1:52.43	7:20.75 1:48.07	0.89	+12.41
4	147.09 Huon Richard Giblin	7	1:45.65 (4) 1:45.65	3:34.74 (3) 1:49.09	5:27.96 1:53.22	7:21.98 1:54.02	1.23	+13.64
5	147.07 Commercial-QAS Adam Edwards	1	1:44.37 (3) 1:44.37	3:36.53 (4) 1:52.16		7:22.29	0.31	+13.95
6	147.17 Sydney Sean Madeley	6	1:47.56 (6) 1:47.56	3:39.61 (6) 1:52.05	5:34.03 1:54.42	7:24.44 1:50.41	2.15	+16.10
7	147.12 Mosman Will Taylor	8	1:48.68 (8) 1:48.68	3:42.31 (8) 1:53.63	5:41.79 1:59.48	7:29.41 1:47.62	4.97	+21.07
8	147.01 ANA Mitchell Boros	2	1:46.31 (5) 1:46.31	3:38.17 (5) 1:51.86	5:31.83 1:53.66	7:29.46 1:57.63	0.05	+21.12
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 292); Rest->B Final (Race 291)								

Race 145 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	125.06 Mercantile Katrina Werry, Addy Dunkley-Smith	5	1:52.71 (4) 1:52.71	3:47.96 (2) 1:55.25	5:44.23 1:56.27	7:38.46 1:54.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	125.04 Melbourne Uni Claudia Zucchelli*, Olympia Ward	6	1:52.28 (3) 1:52.28	3:48.86 (3) 1:56.58	5:45.12 1:56.26	7:41.02 1:55.90	2.56	+2.56	
3	125.08 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	1	1:53.57 (5) 1:53.57	3:49.69 (5) 1:56.12	5:48.27 1:58.58	7:42.47 1:54.20	1.45	+4.01	
4	125.11 Tamar/Swan River Maegan Thompson, Ciona Wilson	7	1:51.82 (2) 1:51.82	3:49.07 (4) 1:57.25	5:49.74 2:00.67	7:43.57 1:53.83	1.10	+5.11	
5	125.07 Mercantile Adriana Marulli, Rachael Hooper	4	1:50.15 (1) 1:50.15	3:47.71 (1) 1:57.56	5:46.79 1:59.08	7:44.04 1:57.25	0.47	+5.58	
6	125.10 Sydney University Candice Williams, India Evans	3	1:55.41 (7) 1:55.41	3:52.41 (6) 1:57.00		7:46.23	2.19	+7.77	
7	125.12 University of Queensland Alexandra French, Chloe Hill	8	1:54.24 (6) 1:54.24	3:52.67 (7) 1:58.43	5:52.79 2:00.12	7:48.88 1:56.09	2.65	+10.42	
8	125.01 Adelaide/Adelaide University Kate Highfield, Lauren Wearne	2	1:55.71 (8) 1:55.71	3:55.45 (8) 1:59.74		10:21.25	152.37	+162.7	
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 242); Rest->B Final (Race 241)								*substitute	

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 146 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 147 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.08 Melbourne Uni Adam Brown, Harrison Casey	4			5:03.46 (1)	6:48.42 1:44.96	0.00	+0.00
2	131.12 Sydney University Jonathon Rundle, Sebastian Hollard	3			5:05.46 (2)	6:49.81 1:44.35	1.39	+1.39
3	131.05 Barwon Tom Hunt, Angus Widdicombe	5			5:10.87 (3)	6:56.03 1:45.16	6.22	+7.61
4	131.04 Adelaide/Adelaide Uni-SASI Lachlan Ward, William Brennan	6			5:13.40 (4)	7:01.02 1:47.62	4.99	+12.60
5	131.01 ANA Mitchell Dalton, Rourke Moynihan	7			5:21.37 (5)	7:12.82 1:51.45	11.80	+24.40
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 244); Rest->B Final (Race 243)								

Race 148 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.14 Toowong/Commercial-QAS Henry Leef, Harry Jones	4	1:41.08 (3) 1:41.08	3:24.72 (3) 1:43.64	5:08.59 (2) 1:43.87	6:51.18 1:42.59	0.00	+0.00
2	131.03 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide-SASI Drew Clements, James Virgin	3	1:38.99 (1) 1:38.99	3:19.47 (1) 1:40.48	5:05.35 (1) 1:45.88	6:52.76 1:47.41	1.58	+1.58
3	131.09 Mercantile Liam Donald, Andrew Curnow	5	1:41.46 (4) 1:41.46	3:25.65 (4) 1:44.19	5:11.18 (3) 1:45.53	6:56.76 1:45.58	4.00	+5.58
4	131.10 Pine Rivers Daniel McCarthy, Texas Lawton	7	1:39.49 (2) 1:39.49	3:24.11 (2) 1:44.62	5:12.54 (4) 1:48.43	7:00.31 1:47.77	3.55	+9.13
5	131.06 Commercial-QAS Curtis McLeod, Alex King	6	1:41.96 (5) 1:41.96	3:27.57 (5) 1:45.61	5:16.05 (5) 1:48.48	7:03.79 1:47.74	3.48	+12.61
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 244); Rest->B Final (Race 243)								

Race 149 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.11 Mosman Serena Cox, Rowena Meredith	4	1:53.08 (1) 1:53.08	3:51.58 (1) 1:58.50	5:53.13 (1) 2:01.55	7:52.38 1:59.25	0.00	+0.00
2	145.10 Mosman Lauren Fornasaro, Lilly Waller	3	1:57.97 (2) 1:57.97	3:57.98 (2) 2:00.01	6:01.25 (2) 2:03.27	8:02.88 2:01.63	10.50	+10.50
3	145.14 Sydney University Rebecca Humphris, Stephanie Minter	5	1:59.35 (3) 1:59.35	4:01.24 (3) 2:01.89	6:05.35 (3) 2:04.11	8:06.75 2:01.40	3.87	+14.37
4	145.03 Derwent Mercantile Sarah Leon, Eleanor Vogel	6	1:59.64 (4) 1:59.64	4:08.31 (4) 2:08.67	6:21.26 (4) 2:12.95	8:29.09 2:07.83	22.34	+36.71
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->B Final (Race 293)								

Race 150 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.05 Melbourne Uni Olivia Honore*, Katherine Michelmore	5	1:52.89 (1) 1:52.89	3:51.90 (1) 1:59.01	5:52.84 (1) 2:00.94	7:50.64 1:57.80	0.00	+0.00
2	145.04 Melbourne Uni Holly Treverton, Claudia Hofbauer*	4	1:57.65 (3) 1:57.65	3:59.43 (3) 2:01.78	5:59.69 (2) 2:00.26	8:00.85 2:01.16	10.21	+10.21
3	145.12 Riverway Samantha O'Dempsey, Shannon McEwen	3	1:53.52 (2) 1:53.52	3:56.64 (2) 2:03.12	6:01.54 (3) 2:04.90	8:07.19 2:05.65	6.34	+16.55
4	145.06 Melbourne Uni Tahlia Mollard, Lucy Tomanovits	6	2:04.73 (4) 2:04.73	4:15.66 (4) 2:10.93	6:26.61 (4) 2:10.95	8:36.02 2:09.41	28.83	+45.38
5	145.01 Adelaide Alexandra Fry, Hannah Jury	7	2:31.27 (5) 2:31.27	5:12.72 (5) 2:41.45	7:57.17 (5) 2:44.45	10:38.45 2:41.28	122.43	+167.8
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->B Final (Race 293)								

\*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 151 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.04 Melbourne Uni George Richards, Jack Tivey	5	1:42.71 (2) 1:42.71	3:29.69 (1) 1:46.98	5:19.52 (1) 1:49.83	7:12.18 1:52.66	0.00	+0.00
2	150.06 Melbourne Uni Tom Havea, Michael Goodey	4	1:42.06 (1) 1:42.06	3:30.53 (2) 1:48.47	5:22.95 (2) 1:52.42	7:14.07 1:51.12	1.89	+1.89
3	150.07 Mercantile Josh Clough, Lachlan Carrier	6	1:45.85 (4) 1:45.85	3:35.98 (3) 1:50.13	5:27.16 (3) 1:51.18	7:17.83 1:50.67	3.76	+5.65
4	150.14 Tasmanian University Jacob Cooper, Nico Reeve	3	1:45.10 (3) 1:45.10	3:36.53 (4) 1:51.43	5:29.69 (4) 1:53.16	7:19.04 1:49.35	1.21	+6.86
5	150.02 Hawthorn George Ormonde, Ben Chong-Halliday	7	1:48.89 (5) 1:48.89	3:42.62 (5) 1:53.73	5:33.73 (5) 1:51.11	7:21.04 1:47.31	2.00	+8.86
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 296); Rest->B Final (Race 295)								

Race 152 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.12 Tamar John McKenzie, Henry Youl	5	1:42.32 (1) 1:42.32	3:30.85 (1) 1:48.53	5:20.05 (1) 1:49.20	7:10.03 1:49.98	0.00	+0.00
2	150.01 Adelaide Tyson Beauchamp, Tax Skrembos	4	1:43.91 (2) 1:43.91	3:32.02 (2) 1:48.11	5:23.05 (2) 1:51.03	7:13.37 1:50.32	3.34	+3.34
3	150.10 Sydney Nicholas Clifton, Jack Cook	3	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:33.85 (3) 1:49.33	5:25.75 (3) 1:51.90	7:17.39 1:51.64	4.02	+7.36
4	150.08 Mercantile James O'Malley, Max Arundell	6	1:45.44 (4) 1:45.44	3:36.06 (5) 1:50.62	5:29.85 (5) 1:53.79	7:19.85 1:50.00	2.46	+9.82
5	150.09 North Esk Rohan Fenner, Jordan Ryan	7	1:45.81 (5) 1:45.81	3:35.41 (4) 1:49.60	5:29.02 (4) 1:53.61	7:23.63 1:54.61	3.78	+13.60
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 296); Rest->B Final (Race 295)								

Race 153 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.21 Murray Bridge Georgia Seidel	4	1:59.66 (1) 1:59.66	4:05.47 (1) 2:05.81	6:16.19 (1) 2:10.72	8:24.70 2:08.51	0.00	+0.00
2	154.42 WARC Denika Kelsall	5	2:03.01 (3) 2:03.01	4:11.94 (3) 2:08.93	6:21.53 (2) 2:09.59	8:30.60 2:09.07	5.90	+5.90
3	154.23 North Esk Caitlyn Bloomfield	6	2:01.19 (2) 2:01.19	4:11.46 (2) 2:10.27	6:23.90 (3) 2:12.44	8:32.70 2:08.80	2.10	+8.00
4	154.43 Wentworth Lauren Fraser	3	2:03.98 (4) 2:03.98	4:13.77 (4) 2:09.79	6:25.69 (4) 2:11.92	8:39.40 2:13.71	6.70	+14.70
5	154.13 Firbank Grammar Greta Dickson	7	2:08.44 (8) 2:08.44	4:22.13 (6) 2:13.69	6:35.65 (6) 2:13.52	8:43.21 2:07.56	3.81	+18.51
6	154.19 Loreto Normanhurst Emma Fessey	8	2:05.12 (5) 2:05.12	4:17.11 (5) 2:11.99	6:33.39 (5) 2:16.28	8:45.88 2:12.49	2.67	+21.18
7	154.32 Swan River Petrea Stregas	2	2:07.71 (7) 2:07.71	4:27.90 (7) 2:20.19	6:43.35 (7) 2:15.45	9:03.06 2:19.71	17.18	+38.36
8	154.44 Wentworth Rhianna Duncan	1	2:07.36 (6) 2:07.36	4:29.84 (8) 2:22.48	6:56.26 (8) 2:26.42	9:17.14 2:20.88	14.08	+52.44
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Eliminated								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 154 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.33 Swan River Georgia Wheeler	4	1:58.91 (1) 1:58.91	4:07.07 (1) 2:08.16	6:17.42 (1) 2:10.35	8:28.92 2:11.50	0.00	+0.00
2	154.39 University of Queensland Rachel Reiser	6	2:04.09 (4) 2:04.09	4:14.03 (2) 2:09.94	6:25.44 (2) 2:11.41	8:36.53 2:11.09	7.61	+7.61
3	154.03 Bendigo Meaghan Lowndes	5	2:03.81 (3) 2:03.81	4:18.54 (4) 2:14.73	6:32.92 (4) 2:14.38	8:43.20 2:10.28	6.67	+14.28
4	154.20 Melbourne Lauren Hurley-Pearson	3	2:01.95 (2) 2:01.95	4:14.64 (3) 2:12.69	6:29.35 (3) 2:14.71	8:43.59 2:14.24	0.39	+14.67
5	154.10 Cathedral Taneille Wilshire	7	2:05.85 (5) 2:05.85	4:23.03 (5) 2:17.18	6:42.75 (5) 2:19.72	8:58.88 2:16.13	15.29	+29.96
6	154.41 UTS Adelaide Guinness	2	2:11.55 (6) 2:11.55	4:28.64 (6) 2:17.09	6:46.06 (6) 2:17.42	9:05.63 2:19.57	6.75	+36.71
7	154.05 Brisbane & GPS Emily Ferguson	8	2:17.66 (8) 2:17.66	4:42.29 (8) 2:24.63	7:04.54 (8) 2:22.25	9:24.02 2:19.48	18.39	+55.10
8	154.28 Somerset College Marena Stols	1	2:13.50 (7) 2:13.50	4:37.49 (7) 2:23.99	7:02.72 (7) 2:25.23	9:27.14 2:24.42	3.12	+58.22

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Eliminated

Race 155 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	154.16 Fremantle Annabelle McIntyre	6	2:00.78 (3) 2:00.78	4:08.46 (1) 2:07.68	6:18.82 (1) 2:10.36	8:33.49 2:14.67	0.00	+0.00		
2	154.08 Bundaberg Holly Fasso	1	1:58.55 (1) 1:58.55	4:12.69 (2) 2:14.14	6:25.82 (2) 2:13.13	8:36.10 2:10.28	2.61	+2.61		
3	154.31 Swan River Gabriela Bekir-Fuente	5	2:03.67 (4) 2:03.67	4:18.05 (4) 2:14.38	6:29.46 (4) 2:11.41	8:43.63 2:14.17	7.53	+10.14		
4	154.40 University of Queensland Phoebe Child	3	2:06.63 (5) 2:06.63	4:22.17 (5) 2:15.54	6:34.95 (5) 2:12.78	8:47.05 2:12.10	3.42	+13.56		
5	154.18 Lindisfarne Anneka Reardon	4	1:59.04 (2) 1:59.04	4:13.70 (3) 2:14.66	6:29.24 (3) 2:15.54	8:49.36 2:20.12	2.31	+15.87		
6	154.22 Nagambie Brooke Wells	7	2:08.16 (6) 2:08.16	4:29.64 (6) 2:21.48	6:48.32 (6) 2:18.68	9:07.14 2:18.82	17.78	+33.65		
7	154.17 Leichhardt Sophie Hopkins	8	2:12.83 (7) 2:12.83	4:34.60 (7) 2:21.77	6:54.06 (7) 2:19.46	9:13.24 2:19.18	6.10	+39.75		
	154.25 PLC Perth Sienna Zamin	2	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Eliminated

Race 156 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.35 Team Vietnam Cao Thi Hao	5	2:03.06 (1) 2:03.06	4:12.95 (1) 2:09.89	6:25.03 (1) 2:12.08	8:36.60 2:11.57	0.00	+0.00
2	154.07 Bucks Fiona Anderson	3	2:05.79 (3) 2:05.79	4:16.93 (2) 2:11.14	6:30.99 (2) 2:14.06	8:43.89 2:12.90	7.29	+7.29
3	154.29 St Hildas Nikki Wilde	4	2:04.62 (2) 2:04.62	4:20.46 (3) 2:15.84	6:35.61 (3) 2:15.15	8:45.23 2:09.62	1.34	+8.63
4	154.11 Commercial Alex Dennis	6	2:08.27 (4) 2:08.27	4:25.12 (4) 2:16.85	6:44.27 (4) 2:19.15	8:57.46 2:13.19	12.23	+20.86
5	154.04 Brisbane & GPS Lauren Woodgate	7	2:13.64 (6) 2:13.64	4:31.78 (5) 2:18.14	6:48.85 (5) 2:17.07	8:59.49 2:10.64	2.03	+22.89
6	154.01 ANA Mackenzie Huggins	2	2:12.64 (5) 2:12.64	4:35.26 (6) 2:22.62	6:56.71 (6) 2:21.45	9:16.68 2:19.97	17.19	+40.08
7	154.09 Cathedral Jordan Staggs	8	2:15.62 (7) 2:15.62	4:41.13 (7) 2:25.51	7:08.48 (7) 2:27.35	9:31.44 2:22.96	14.76	+54.84

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Eliminated

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 157 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.36 Toowong Josephine Theile	5	2:02.01 (1) 2:02.01	4:11.68 (1) 2:09.67	6:25.74 (1) 2:14.06	8:34.49 2:08.75	0.00	+0.00
2	154.26 PLC Perth Isobel Payne	4	2:04.82 (2) 2:04.82	4:16.46 (2) 2:11.64	6:29.48 (2) 2:13.02	8:39.86 2:10.38	5.37	+5.37
3	154.37 University of Queensland Hannah Triscott	6	2:09.02 (6) 2:09.02	4:19.61 (3) 2:10.59	6:33.10 (3) 2:13.49	8:46.72 2:13.62	6.86	+12.23
4	154.34 Sydney Anais Alonso	2	2:06.48 (4) 2:06.48	4:23.71 (4) 2:17.23	6:42.48 (5) 2:18.77	8:56.68 2:14.20	9.96	+22.19
5	154.27 PLC Perth Kathryn Froend	7	2:07.83 (5) 2:07.83	4:24.79 (5) 2:16.96	6:41.71 (4) 2:16.92	8:58.53 2:16.82	1.85	+24.04
6	154.06 Brisbane & GPS Bridgette Court	3	2:05.80 (3) 2:05.80	4:25.21 (6) 2:19.41	6:44.01 (6) 2:18.80	9:06.74 2:22.73	8.21	+32.25
7	154.24 PLC Perth Eleanor Lammers-Lewis	8	2:12.68 (7) 2:12.68	4:32.52 (7) 2:19.84	6:51.74 (7) 2:19.22	9:10.81 2:19.07	4.07	+36.32
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 158 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.08 Fremantle Willis Armstrong	4	1:52.46 (2) 1:52.46	3:48.01 (1) 1:55.55	5:45.71 (1) 1:57.70	7:44.62 1:58.91	0.00	+0.00
2	160.27 Swan River Sebastian Gay	5	1:50.89 (1) 1:50.89	3:49.55 (2) 1:58.66	5:47.91 (2) 1:58.36	7:46.94 1:59.03	2.32	+2.32
3	160.13 Nepean Erik Ford	6	1:56.19 (5) 1:56.19	3:52.61 (3) 1:56.42	5:51.72 (3) 1:59.11	7:52.22 2:00.50	5.28	+7.60
4	160.23 Rockhampton Grammar Ryan Hasell	7	1:52.93 (3) 1:52.93	3:54.56 (4) 2:01.63	6:02.58 (4) 2:08.02	8:09.05 2:06.47	16.83	+24.43
5	160.14 New Norfolk Matt Byrne	3	1:54.99 (4) 1:54.99	3:57.52 (5) 2:02.53	6:05.54 (5) 2:08.02	8:20.96 2:15.42	11.91	+36.34
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 159 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.04 Bunbury Broderick Morgan	5	1:50.68 (2) 1:50.68	3:48.40 (2) 1:57.72	5:47.14 (2) 1:58.74	7:46.30 1:59.16	0.00	+0.00
2	160.24 Rockhampton Grammar Callum Chisholm	4	1:50.13 (1) 1:50.13	3:46.65 (1) 1:56.52	5:45.24 (1) 1:58.59	7:47.55 2:02.31	1.25	+1.25
3	160.34 Toowong Tom Franey	3	1:51.46 (3) 1:51.46	3:50.55 (3) 1:59.09	5:57.22 (3) 2:06.67	8:02.42 2:05.20	14.87	+16.12
4	160.06 Cathedral Alec Steffens	7	2:02.19 (4) 2:02.19	4:24.95 (4) 2:22.76	6:46.53 (4) 2:21.58	9:02.19 2:15.66	59.77	+75.89
	160.36 Unley High Jordarn Karpowicz	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 160 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.28 Swan River Matthew Stubberfield	4	1:47.51 (2) 1:47.51	3:43.96 (1) 1:56.45	5:45.98 (1) 2:02.02	7:46.15 2:00.17	0.00	+0.00
2	160.09 Leichhardt Austen Hunt	5	1:46.89 (1) 1:46.89	3:44.07 (2) 1:57.18	5:46.20 (2) 2:02.13	7:48.26 2:02.06	2.11	+2.11
3	160.25 Somerset College Liam Muenster	7	1:54.31 (3) 1:54.31	3:59.57 (3) 2:05.26	6:04.95 (3) 2:05.38	8:11.19 2:06.24	22.93	+25.04
4	160.35 University of Queensland Vishan Gunatilleka	3	1:55.17 (4) 1:55.17	4:02.49 (4) 2:07.32	6:14.81 (4) 2:12.32	8:23.87 2:09.06	12.68	+37.72
5	160.16 North Esk Lachlan Prior	6	2:03.28 (5) 2:03.28	4:13.32 (5) 2:10.04	6:27.66 (5) 2:14.34	8:39.31 2:11.65	15.44	+53.16
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Eliminated								



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 161 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.20 Nudgee Cameron Milne	4	1:47.08 (2) 1:47.08	3:43.52 (2) 1:56.44	5:41.57 (3) 1:58.05	7:36.59 1:55.02	0.00	+0.00
1	160.02 Adelaide University-SASI Nicholas Parletta	5	1:44.16 (1) 1:44.16	3:38.55 (1) 1:54.39	5:37.31 (1) 1:58.76	7:36.59 1:59.28	0.00	+0.00
3	160.29 Swan River Patrick Boere	6	1:47.64 (3) 1:47.64	3:44.07 (3) 1:56.43	5:40.62 (2) 1:56.55	7:38.10 1:57.48	1.51	+1.51
4	160.07 Cathedral Harrison Parks	3	1:57.59 (4) 1:57.59	4:09.81 (4) 2:12.22	6:23.04 (4) 2:13.23	8:39.90 2:16.86	61.80	+63.31
5	160.33 Toowong Ryan Dencker-Rasmussen	2	2:07.13 (5) 2:07.13	4:22.35 (5) 2:15.22	6:44.13 (5) 2:21.78	9:04.28 2:20.15	24.38	+87.69
	160.12 Mosman James Haig	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 162 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.17 Nudgee Sean Gaffney	5	1:50.24 1:50.24	3:44.82 (1) 1:54.58	5:42.18 (1) 1:57.36	7:41.64 1:59.46	0.00	+0.00
2	160.05 Cathedral Tom Townson	4	1:52.05 1:52.05	3:47.16 (2) 1:55.11	5:47.58 (2) 2:00.42	7:51.26 2:03.68	9.62	+9.62
3	160.18 Nudgee Royden Skeet	6	1:55.32 1:55.32	3:51.63 (4) 1:56.31	5:54.93 (3) 2:03.30	7:58.03 2:03.10	6.77	+16.39
4	160.22 Oxenford Josh Van-Rooyen	3	1:52.87 1:52.87	3:51.50 (3) 1:58.63	5:55.82 (4) 2:04.32	8:01.81 2:05.99	3.78	+20.17
5	160.32 Toowong Mitchell Haringcaspel	7		4:00.77 (6) 2:11.24	6:12.01 (5) 2:11.24	8:15.05 2:03.04	13.24	+33.41
6	160.21 Oxenford Bradley Roberts	2	1:51.19 1:51.19	4:00.07 (5) 2:08.88	6:12.59 (6) 2:12.52	8:24.84 2:12.25	9.79	+43.20
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 163 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.37 Sydney Romola Davenport	4	2:01.84 (1) 2:01.84	4:13.14 (1) 2:11.30	6:21.79 (1) 2:08.65	8:33.69 2:11.90	0.00	+0.00
2	167.28 Somerville House Maddy Horridge	5	2:03.73 (2) 2:03.73	4:19.66 (2) 2:15.93	6:32.54 (3) 2:12.88	8:39.77 2:07.23	6.08	+6.08
3	167.31 St Margaret Marys Lucinda Dewing	2	2:07.46 (4) 2:07.46	4:20.13 (3) 2:12.67	6:31.95 (2) 2:11.82	8:41.79 2:09.84	2.02	+8.10
4	167.35 Swan River Laura Boere	6	2:09.06 (5) 2:09.06	4:25.96 (4) 2:16.90	6:44.68 (4) 2:18.72	9:02.36 2:17.68	20.57	+28.67
5	167.06 Commercial Georgia Beecraft	3	2:06.82 (3) 2:06.82	4:32.97 (5) 2:26.15	6:59.20 (5) 2:26.23	9:15.90 2:16.70	13.54	+42.21
6	167.05 Commercial Bailee Cowie	8	2:10.29 (6) 2:10.29	4:33.92 (6) 2:23.63	7:00.81 (6) 2:26.89	9:22.88 2:22.07	6.98	+49.19
7	167.36 Swan River Madigan Aranda	7	3:06.02 (7) 3:06.02	5:23.48 (7) 2:17.46	7:45.60 (7) 2:22.12	10:04.00 2:18.40	41.12	+90.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 225,226); Rest->Eliminated								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 164 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.27 Rockhampton Grammar Lucy Blair	5	2:04.02 (1) 2:04.02	4:17.32 (1) 2:13.30	6:30.31 (1) 2:12.99	8:38.64 2:08.33	0.00	+0.00
2	167.11 Friends School Emma Reeve	6	2:07.56 (3) 2:07.56	4:22.02 (3) 2:14.46	6:36.63 (3) 2:14.61	8:43.24 2:06.61	4.60	+4.60
3	167.34 Sunshine Coast Evie Sullivan	4	2:05.71 (2) 2:05.71	4:18.57 (2) 2:12.86	6:33.98 (2) 2:15.41	8:45.78 2:11.80	2.54	+7.14
4	167.39 Unley High Verayna Zilm	7	2:10.17 (5) 2:10.17	4:25.58 (4) 2:15.41	6:40.54 (4) 2:14.96	8:51.77 2:11.23	5.99	+13.13
5	167.09 Firbank Grammar Harriet Spittle	8	2:09.78 (4) 2:09.78	4:27.39 (5) 2:17.61	6:48.53 (5) 2:21.14	9:06.13 2:17.60	14.36	+27.49
6	167.24 PLC Perth Amelia Mantle	2	2:12.77 (6) 2:12.77	4:33.58 (6) 2:20.81	6:55.38 (6) 2:21.80	9:12.06 2:16.68	5.93	+33.42
7	167.30 St Catherine's Mia Cross	3	2:15.63 (7) 2:15.63	4:39.83 (7) 2:24.20	7:05.49 (7) 2:25.66	9:27.45 2:21.96	15.39	+48.81
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 225,226); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 165 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.18 Mosman Ella Connaghan	5	2:01.88 (1) 2:01.88	4:11.42 (1) 2:09.54	6:24.14 (1) 2:12.72	8:38.81 2:14.67	0.00	+0.00
2	167.02 Brisbane & GPS Lily Alton-Triggs	6	2:08.69 (2) 2:08.69	4:23.39 (2) 2:14.70	6:41.71 (3) 2:18.32	8:54.51 2:12.80	15.70	+15.70
3	167.07 Commercial Kate Johnson	4	2:11.80 (3) 2:11.80	4:25.42 (4) 2:13.62	6:40.77 (2) 2:15.35	8:55.75 2:14.98	1.24	+16.94
4	167.20 Murray Bridge Tallulah Seidel	7	2:13.27 (5) 2:13.27	4:27.04 (5) 2:13.77	6:44.60 (4) 2:17.56	8:56.46 2:11.86	0.71	+17.65
5	167.19 Murray Bridge Celia Cowan	2	2:13.89 (6) 2:13.89	4:29.80 (7) 2:15.91	6:50.40 (7) 2:20.60	9:08.28 2:17.88	11.82	+29.47
6	167.10 Friends School Elke Peterson	8	2:15.22 (7) 2:15.22	4:28.44 (6) 2:13.22	6:49.48 (6) 2:21.04	9:09.19 2:19.71	0.91	+30.38
7	167.03 Brisbane & GPS Sadie O'Kane	3	2:12.11 (4) 2:12.11	4:24.83 (3) 2:12.72	6:45.27 (5) 2:20.44	9:09.92 2:24.65	0.73	+31.11
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 225,226); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 166 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.14 Kinross Wolaroi Kate Hall	4	1:57.70 (1) 1:57.70	4:09.43 (1) 2:11.73	6:20.67 (1) 2:11.24	8:28.08 2:07.41	0.00	+0.00
2	167.04 Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith	3	2:01.07 (2) 2:01.07	4:09.54 (2) 2:08.47	6:21.67 (2) 2:12.13	8:37.14 2:15.47	9.06	+9.06
3	167.33 Sunshine Coast Chloe Heidke	5	2:06.78 (3) 2:06.78	4:21.17 (3) 2:14.39	6:38.81 (3) 2:17.64	8:49.32 2:10.51	12.18	+21.24
4	167.26 Rockhampton Grammar Imogen Storey	7	2:07.62 (4) 2:07.62	4:25.96 (5) 2:18.34	6:43.79 (5) 2:17.83	8:51.79 2:08.00	2.47	+23.71
5	167.17 Mersey Georgina Rayner	2	2:09.12 (5) 2:09.12	4:25.31 (4) 2:16.19	6:42.93 (4) 2:17.62	9:00.03 2:17.10	8.24	+31.95
6	167.32 Sunshine Coast Emily King	8	2:10.43 (6) 2:10.43	4:28.55 (6) 2:18.12	6:46.30 (6) 2:17.75	9:02.82 2:16.52	2.79	+34.74
7	167.15 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon	6	2:16.39 (7) 2:16.39	4:36.51 (7) 2:20.12	6:57.78 (7) 2:21.27	9:15.81 2:18.03	12.99	+47.73
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 225,226); Rest->Eliminated								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 167 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.29 Somerville House Harriet Hudson	6	2:02.16 (2) 2:02.16	4:12.06 (1) 2:09.90	6:25.13 (1) 2:13.07	8:39.20 2:14.07	0.00	+0.00
2	167.12 Hawthorn Kathleen Hanson	4	2:01.33 (1) 2:01.33	4:14.75 (2) 2:13.42	6:30.84 (2) 2:16.09	8:45.64 2:14.80	6.44	+6.44
3	167.01 Brisbane & GPS Michelle Sands	2	2:11.80 (3) 2:11.80	4:27.14 (3) 2:15.34	6:42.64 (3) 2:15.50	8:57.95 2:15.31	12.31	+18.75
4	167.25 PLC Perth Lauren Sutherland	3	2:12.05 (4) 2:12.05	4:27.59 (4) 2:15.54	6:47.26 (4) 2:19.67	9:01.71 2:14.45	3.76	+22.51
5	167.21 North Esk Morrigan Guinane	7	2:12.56 (5) 2:12.56	4:29.17 (5) 2:16.61	6:49.48 (5) 2:20.31	9:05.13 2:15.65	3.42	+25.93
6	167.23 PLC Perth Kira Vermeersch	5	2:13.11 (6) 2:13.11	4:31.95 (6) 2:18.84	6:54.53 (6) 2:22.58	9:13.05 2:18.52	7.92	+33.85
7	167.38 Townsville JCU Caragh McManus	8	2:15.48 (7) 2:15.48	4:38.06 (7) 2:22.58	7:05.44 (7) 2:27.38	9:25.99 2:20.55	12.94	+46.79
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 225,226); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 168 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.23 Sydney Max Brenner	6	1:51.86 (1) 1:51.86	3:52.20 (1) 2:00.34	5:55.12 (1) 2:02.92	7:55.02 1:59.90	0.00	+0.00
2	170.07 Kinross Wolaroi Nick Filmer	5	1:53.20 (2) 1:53.20	3:53.82 (2) 2:00.62	5:55.70 (2) 2:01.88	7:58.29 2:02.59	3.27	+3.27
3	170.24 Tasmanian University Carl Doedens	4	1:57.09 (5) 1:57.09	3:59.63 (4) 2:02.54	6:03.72 (3) 2:04.09	8:08.14 2:04.42	9.85	+13.12
4	170.15 Nepean Joel Salter	7	1:56.54 (4) 1:56.54	4:00.78 (5) 2:04.24	6:07.73 (5) 2:06.95	8:10.24 2:02.51	2.10	+15.22
5	170.20 QLD Academy of Health Dylan Vaughan-Jones	3	1:54.31 (3) 1:54.31	3:59.41 (3) 2:05.10	6:06.92 (4) 2:07.51	8:12.95 2:06.03	2.71	+17.93
6	170.29 Trinity Lutheran Jayden Potter	2	2:04.29 (6) 2:04.29	4:21.30 (6) 2:17.01	6:37.93 (6) 2:16.63	8:48.74 2:10.81	35.79	+53.72
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 169 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.09 Leichhardt Michael McCrea	5	1:53.33 (3) 1:53.33	3:53.13 (3) 1:59.80	5:55.95 (3) 2:02.82	7:54.79 1:58.84	0.00	+0.00
2	170.21 Somerset College Alexander Hodges	4	1:51.33 (2) 1:51.33	3:50.87 (2) 1:59.54	5:53.05 (1) 2:02.18	7:58.13 2:05.08	3.34	+3.34
3	170.02 Bundaberg Trent Cieslar	6	1:47.64 (1) 1:47.64	3:50.25 (1) 2:02.61	5:54.95 (2) 2:04.70	8:01.37 2:06.42	3.24	+6.58
4	170.14 Nepean Henry Robinson	3	1:57.36 (4) 1:57.36	4:05.71 (4) 2:08.35	6:17.44 (4) 2:11.73	8:24.75 2:07.31	23.38	+29.96
5	170.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lachlan Maxwell	2	2:02.53 (5) 2:02.53	4:14.58 (5) 2:12.05	6:29.97 (5) 2:15.39	8:42.03 2:12.06	17.28	+47.24
6	170.13 Nepean Alaaddin Sari	7	2:07.46 (6) 2:07.46	4:24.25 (6) 2:16.79	6:44.93 (6) 2:20.68	8:59.26 2:14.33	17.23	+64.47
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Eliminated								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 170 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.18 Nudgee Jordan Jamieson	5	1:51.71 (2) 1:51.71	3:51.87 (1) 2:00.16	5:55.66 (1) 2:03.79	7:57.56 2:01.90	0.00	+0.00
2	170.16 New Norfolk Nat Graham	6	1:50.17 (1) 1:50.17	3:53.30 (2) 2:03.13	6:01.21 (2) 2:07.91	8:02.52 2:01.31	4.96	+4.96
3	170.12 Nagambie Nathan Leckie	4	1:52.52 (3) 1:52.52	3:57.95 (3) 2:05.43	6:06.41 (3) 2:08.46	8:09.15 2:02.74	6.63	+11.59
4	170.17 Norwood-Morialta High Denby Harding	7	1:54.78 (4) 1:54.78	4:00.55 (4) 2:05.77	6:07.30 (4) 2:06.75	8:14.46 2:07.16	5.31	+16.90
5	170.25 Toowong Nicholas Martin	2	1:57.92 (5) 1:57.92	4:05.83 (5) 2:07.91	6:15.43 (5) 2:09.60	8:25.51 2:10.08	11.05	+27.95
6	170.31 Tweed Heads Sam Platt-Muniz	3	2:03.33 (6) 2:03.33	4:18.74 (6) 2:15.41	6:44.07 (6) 2:25.33	9:09.20 2:25.13	43.69	+71.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 171 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.08 Kinross Wolaroi Joe Yeomans	4	1:51.50 (2) 1:51.50	3:50.03 (1) 1:58.53	5:54.31 (1) 2:04.28	7:53.21 1:58.90	0.00	+0.00
2	170.10 Lindisfarne Jed Thompson	6	1:50.08 (1) 1:50.08	3:51.38 (2) 2:01.30	5:57.61 (2) 2:06.23	7:56.18 1:58.57	2.97	+2.97
3	170.01 Bunbury Zedekiah Briginshaw	5	1:51.77 (3) 1:51.77	3:54.19 (3) 2:02.42	6:00.11 (3) 2:05.92	7:56.30 1:56.19	0.12	+3.09
4	170.06 Hawthorn Ned Coleman	3	1:53.61 (5) 1:53.61	3:58.12 (4) 2:04.51	6:10.03 (4) 2:11.91	8:16.96 2:06.93	20.66	+23.75
5	170.26 Toowong Morgan Hodgson	7	1:52.74 (4) 1:52.74	4:04.19 (5) 2:11.45	6:19.03 (5) 2:14.84	8:32.59 2:13.56	15.63	+39.38
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 172 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	157.04 Fremantle/Swan River Kate Woodall, Samantha Brenz-Verca	4	1:53.79 (2) 1:53.79	3:55.03 (3) 2:01.24	5:57.58 (1) 2:02.55	8:00.68 2:03.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	157.08 Tara School Kate O'Gorman, Bridie O'Gorman	5	1:57.26 (6) 1:57.26	3:57.29 (4) 2:00.03	5:58.03 (2) 2:00.74	8:02.25 2:04.22	1.57	+1.57	
3	157.12 University of Queensland Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	1	1:50.63 (1) 1:50.63	3:53.75 (1) 2:03.12	6:03.07 (4) 2:09.32	8:04.30 2:01.23	2.05	+3.62	
4	157.01 Adelaide/Norwood-Morialta High Mariah Hatchard*, Georgia Day	6	1:55.93 (4) 1:55.93	3:57.37 (5) 2:01.44	6:03.43 (5) 2:06.06	8:04.70 2:01.27	0.40	+4.02	
5	157.07 Somerville House Rebecca Apel, Suzie Taylor	2	1:55.03 (3) 1:55.03	3:54.31 (2) 1:59.28	6:01.03 (3) 2:06.72	8:05.28 2:04.25	0.58	+4.60	
6	157.06 PLC Perth Keely Atchison, Kailey Creeger	3	1:56.54 (5) 1:56.54	4:02.39 (6) 2:05.85	6:12.40 (6) 2:10.01	8:16.82 2:04.42	11.54	+16.14	
7	157.09 Torrens/St Ignatius Adelaide Milly Van den Jeugd, Mackenzie Lum	7	1:59.27 (8) 1:59.27	4:05.37 (8) 2:06.10	6:13.32 (7) 2:07.95	8:19.62 2:06.30	2.80	+18.94	
8	157.02 Commercial Audrey van Herwaarden, Ane Botha	8	1:58.85 (7) 1:58.85	4:05.07 (7) 2:06.22	6:15.83 (8) 2:10.76	8:25.38 2:09.55	5.76	+24.70	
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 306); Rest->B Final (Race 305)								*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 173 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.03 Hutchins School Jack Harrison, Michael Fletcher	4	1:41.17 (2) 1:41.17	3:28.41 (1) 1:47.24	5:20.70 (1) 1:52.29	7:14.97 1:54.27	0.00	+0.00
2	163.09 Toowong James Hart, James Scott	5	1:40.82 (1) 1:40.82	3:29.51 (2) 1:48.69	5:22.90 (2) 1:53.39	7:18.04 1:55.14	3.07	+3.07
3	163.08 Toowong Alec Hutchinson, Giacomo Avenia	6	1:46.42 (3) 1:46.42	3:35.82 (3) 1:49.40	5:29.90 (3) 1:54.08	7:23.55 1:53.65	5.51	+8.58
4	163.04 North Esk/Tasmanian University Luke Roe, Tom Barrett	3	1:47.80 (4) 1:47.80	3:41.10 (4) 1:53.30	5:38.45 (4) 1:57.35	7:35.84 1:57.39	12.29	+20.87
5	163.10 Townsville JCU Patrick Boniface, Thomas Smith	2	1:54.30 (5) 1:54.30	3:53.90 (5) 1:59.60	5:58.47 (5) 2:04.57	8:05.35 2:06.88	29.51	+50.38

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 308);

Race 174 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.12 Melbourne Uni-VIS Alice McNamara	5	1:53.26 (1) 1:53.26	3:49.26 (1) 1:56.00	5:45.93 (1) 1:56.67	7:43.98 1:58.05	0.00	+0.00
2	113.06 Dutton Park-ACTAS Hannah Every-Hall	4	1:55.33 (3) 1:55.33	3:50.99 (2) 1:55.66	5:46.93 (2) 1:55.94	7:46.62 1:59.69	2.64	+2.64
3	113.15 Toowong Carly Cottam	7	1:55.93 (4) 1:55.93	3:52.74 (3) 1:56.81	5:51.47 (3) 1:58.73	7:52.55 2:01.08	5.93	+8.57
4	113.11 Melbourne Uni-VIS Hannah Clark	3	1:56.54 (5) 1:56.54	3:53.55 (4) 1:57.01	5:52.50 (4) 1:58.95	7:54.22 2:01.72	1.67	+10.24
5	113.09 Huon Alexandra Hayes	6	1:54.82 (2) 1:54.82	3:55.37 (5) 2:00.55	5:58.21 (5) 2:02.84	8:01.53 2:03.32	7.31	+17.55
6	113.07 Fremantle-WAIS Jessica Bowyer	2	1:59.51 (6) 1:59.51	4:00.58 (6) 2:01.07	6:00.45 (6) 1:59.87	8:01.87 2:01.42	0.34	+17.89
7	113.08 Huon Eve Mure	1	2:01.84 (8) 2:01.84	4:03.30 (7) 2:01.46	6:07.04 (7) 2:03.74	8:13.54 2:06.50	11.67	+29.56
8	113.14 Mosman Aisyah Gala	8	2:01.01 (7) 2:01.01	4:08.43 (8) 2:07.42	6:20.81 (8) 2:12.38	8:31.22 2:10.41	17.68	+47.24

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 246); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 245)

Race 175 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.10 Huon-TIS Ella Flecker	5	1:52.54 (1) 1:52.54	3:49.03 (1) 1:56.49	5:49.31 (1) 2:00.28	7:53.08 2:03.77	0.00	+0.00
2	113.20 University of WA-WAIS Maia Simmonds	6	1:54.31 (4) 1:54.31	3:50.63 (2) 1:56.32	5:51.91 (2) 2:01.28	7:56.32 2:04.41	3.24	+3.24
3	113.18 UTS-NSWIS Sarah Pound	7	1:52.89 (2) 1:52.89	3:50.81 (3) 1:57.92	5:56.42 (4) 2:05.61	7:58.32 2:01.90	2.00	+5.24
4	113.17 UTS Laura Dunn	4	1:53.96 (3) 1:53.96	3:52.23 (4) 1:58.27	5:53.89 (3) 2:01.66	7:59.26 2:05.37	0.94	+6.18
5	113.23 WARC Janelle Austin	2	1:56.48 (6) 1:56.48	3:55.94 (6) 1:59.46	5:59.62 (6) 2:03.68	8:01.79 2:02.17	2.53	+8.71
6	113.02 Adelaide Annabel Gibson	3	1:55.48 (5) 1:55.48	3:53.44 (5) 1:57.96	5:57.87 (5) 2:04.43	8:03.60 2:05.73	1.81	+10.52
7	113.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	8	1:57.88 (7) 1:57.88	4:00.07 (7) 2:02.19	6:05.42 (7) 2:05.35	8:10.82 2:05.40	7.22	+17.74
8	113.22 WARC Amy Walters	1	2:00.33 (8) 2:00.33	4:06.77 (8) 2:06.44	6:15.75 (8) 2:08.98	8:26.91 2:11.16	16.09	+33.83

Progress : 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 246); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 245)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 176 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.21 Sydney University-NTC Edward De Carvalho	4	1:44.74 (2) 1:44.74	3:30.47 (1) 1:45.73	5:19.71 (1) 1:49.24	7:12.30 1:52.59	0.00	+0.00
2	116.06 Commercial-NTC Adam Kachyckyj	5	1:44.27 (1) 1:44.27	3:31.49 (2) 1:47.22	5:21.49 (2) 1:50.00	7:13.27 1:51.78	0.97	+0.97
3	116.25 Toowong-QAS Tim McDonnell	3	1:45.18 (3) 1:45.18	3:34.12 (4) 1:48.94	5:24.67 (3) 1:50.55	7:16.25 1:51.58	2.98	+3.95
4	116.05 Canberra Tom Perry	6	1:45.66 (4) 1:45.66	3:35.38 (5) 1:49.72	5:27.07 (4) 1:51.69	7:21.65 1:54.58	5.40	+9.35
5	116.12 Mercantile Red Matthews	7	1:46.02 (5) 1:46.02	3:32.76 (3) 1:46.74	5:29.48 (5) 1:56.72	7:25.33 1:55.85	3.68	+13.03
6	116.23 Team Vietnam Van Linh Nguyen	2	1:47.35 (6) 1:47.35	3:38.30 (6) 1:50.95	5:33.05 (6) 1:54.75	7:25.97 1:52.92	0.64	+13.67
7	116.22 Tamar Brendan Longman	8	1:50.20 (8) 1:50.20	3:41.85 (7) 1:51.65	5:39.87 (7) 1:58.02	7:35.91 1:56.04	9.94	+23.61
8	116.27 University of NSW Gavin Parcsi	1	1:49.61 (7) 1:49.61	3:42.93 (8) 1:53.32	5:42.47 (8) 1:59.54	7:36.56 1:54.09	0.65	+24.26
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 248); Rest->B Final (Race 247)								

Race 177 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.18 Swan River-WAIS Perry Ward	4		3:33.61 (1)	5:24.60 (1) 1:50.99	7:15.33 1:50.73	0.00	+0.00
2	116.13 Mercantile James Wilson	6		3:34.05 (2)	5:25.44 (2) 1:51.39	7:20.49 1:55.05	5.16	+5.16
3	116.20 Sydney University Jack Hanley	3		3:34.97 (3)	5:26.32 (3) 1:51.35	7:22.43 1:56.11	1.94	+7.10
4	116.15 Mosman Richard Coakley	5		3:38.31 (4)	5:28.77 (4) 1:50.46	7:24.33 1:55.56	1.90	+9.00
5	116.16 Nagambie Will Day	8		3:40.65 (6)	5:32.99 (5) 1:52.34	7:29.89 1:56.90	5.56	+14.56
6	116.28 University of WA Timothy Widdicombe	7		3:40.05 (5)	5:34.83 (6) 1:54.78	7:32.99 1:58.16	3.10	+17.66
7	116.19 Sydney Hugh McLeod	1		3:44.76 (8)	5:39.53 (7) 1:54.77	7:38.29 1:58.76	5.30	+22.96
8	116.02 Adelaide University Hugo Burgin	2		3:42.44 (7)	5:42.31 (8) 1:59.87	7:40.22 1:57.91	1.93	+24.89
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 248); Rest->B Final (Race 247)								

Race 178 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.08 Mosman-NSWIS Georgia Miansarow	4	1:55.93 (1) 1:55.93	3:59.25 (1) 2:03.32	6:02.51 (1) 2:03.26	8:10.52 2:08.01	0.00	+0.00
2	135.14 Toowong Amy James	6	2:00.25 (4) 2:00.25	4:06.06 (3) 2:05.81	6:12.11 (2) 2:06.05	8:19.97 2:07.86	9.45	+9.45
3	135.05 Melbourne Uni Jacqueline Brookes	2	2:01.03 (5) 2:01.03	4:09.55 (5) 2:08.52	6:18.93 (4) 2:09.38	8:26.79 2:07.86	6.82	+16.27
4	135.15 Toowong Alice Doring	7	1:56.51 (2) 1:56.51	4:04.62 (2) 2:08.11	6:13.99 (3) 2:09.37	8:27.26 2:13.27	0.47	+16.74
5	135.12 Sydney University Emma Thomas	3	1:59.68 (3) 1:59.68	4:08.77 (4) 2:09.09	6:19.93 (5) 2:11.16	8:29.37 2:09.44	2.11	+18.85
6	135.13 Sydney University Holly Lawrence	5	2:08.47 (7) 2:08.47	4:11.53 (6) 2:03.06	6:21.46 (6) 2:09.93	8:32.91 2:11.45	3.54	+22.39
7	135.03 Adelaide University Suzannah Michell	1	2:10.00 (8) 2:10.00	4:16.63 (7) 2:06.63	6:32.66 (7) 2:16.03	8:47.92 2:15.26	15.01	+37.40
8	135.10 Swan River Sim Healy	8	2:02.47 (6) 2:02.47	4:17.68 (8) 2:15.21	6:36.61 (8) 2:18.93	8:50.28 2:13.67	2.36	+39.76
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 250); Rest->B Final (Race 249)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 179 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.04 Huon-TIS Georgia Nesbitt	5	1:58.73 (1) 1:58.73	4:02.48 (1) 2:03.75	6:05.46 (1) 2:02.98	8:07.56 2:02.10	0.00	+0.00
2	135.06 Melbourne Uni Lucy Trembearth	3	2:02.54 (4) 2:02.54	4:13.16 (4) 2:10.62	6:19.89 (3) 2:06.73	8:27.58 2:07.69	20.02	+20.02
3	135.09 Mosman Olivia Heath	6	1:59.30 (2) 1:59.30	4:09.06 (2) 2:09.76	6:17.85 (2) 2:08.79	8:29.50 2:11.65	1.92	+21.94
4	135.16 UTS Sophie Jerapetritis	4	2:02.99 (5) 2:02.99	4:15.32 (5) 2:12.33	6:24.43 (4) 2:09.11	8:34.84 2:10.41	5.34	+27.28
5	135.18 University of Queensland Alana Hewish	2	2:04.58 (6) 2:04.58	4:18.51 (6) 2:13.93	6:30.39 (6) 2:11.88	8:38.13 2:07.74	3.29	+30.57
6	135.19 University of WA Thea Adamson	7	1:59.95 (3) 1:59.95	4:12.12 (3) 2:12.17	6:27.43 (5) 2:15.31	8:42.02 2:14.59	3.89	+34.46
7	135.01 Adelaide Monique Clark	8	2:05.38 (7) 2:05.38	4:23.88 (7) 2:18.50	6:41.84 (7) 2:17.96	8:59.48 2:17.64	17.46	+51.92
8	135.07 Mercantile Bridget McDonald	1	2:11.12 (8) 2:11.12	4:34.75 (8) 2:23.63	6:55.60 (8) 2:20.85	9:13.21 2:17.61	13.73	+65.65
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 250); Rest->B Final (Race 249)								

Race 180 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.12 Tamar Oliver Cook	4	1:53.47 1:53.47	3:49.71 (2) 1:56.24	5:44.99 (1) 1:55.28	7:40.63 1:55.64	0.00	+0.00
2	138.09 Nagambie Tim Day	5	1:48.89 1:48.89	3:46.95 (1) 1:58.06	5:47.58 (2) 2:00.63	7:46.28 1:58.70	5.65	+5.65
3	138.01 ANA Alex Murphy	7	1:52.72 1:52.72	3:50.96 (3) 1:58.24	5:50.10 (3) 1:59.14	7:47.20 1:57.10	0.92	+6.57
4	138.02 ANU Dylan Conolan	6		3:52.86 (6) 2:00.98	5:53.84 (5) 1:56.13	7:49.97 1:56.13	2.77	+9.34
5	138.15 University of WA Thomas Horton	2	1:54.07 1:54.07	3:51.89 (5) 1:57.82	5:55.37 (6) 2:03.48	7:52.51 1:57.14	2.54	+11.88
6	138.11 Sydney Joshua Taylor	3	1:50.96 1:50.96	3:51.50 (4) 2:00.54	5:51.55 (4) 2:00.05	7:55.09 2:03.54	2.58	+14.46
7	138.13 Team Singapore Nadzrie Hyckell	8	1:57.39 1:57.39	4:02.39 (7) 2:05.00	6:08.89 (7) 2:06.50	8:10.60 2:01.71	15.51	+29.97
8	138.10 Newcastle University Conrad Bond	1	1:56.50 1:56.50	4:03.81 (8) 2:07.31	6:16.10 (8) 2:12.29	8:28.05 2:11.95	17.45	+47.42
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 252); Rest->B Final (Race 251)								

Race 181 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.06 Melbourne Uni Jackson Harrison	5	1:48.23 (3) 1:48.23	3:41.13 (2) 1:52.90	5:36.26 (1) 1:55.13	7:33.36 1:57.10	0.00	+0.00
2	138.05 Huon Toby Pitt	4	1:47.01 (2) 1:47.01	3:40.25 (1) 1:53.24	5:37.53 (2) 1:57.28	7:34.81 1:57.28	1.45	+1.45
3	138.08 Mosman William Clark	6	1:50.94 (5) 1:50.94	3:44.09 (4) 1:53.15	5:40.72 (3) 1:56.63	7:36.87 1:56.15	2.06	+3.51
4	138.07 Mercantile Conor Grace	3	1:50.26 (4) 1:50.26	3:46.04 (5) 1:55.78	5:44.94 (5) 1:58.90	7:42.10 1:57.16	5.23	+8.74
5	138.04 Adelaide University Cameron Beasley	2	1:46.39 (1) 1:46.39	3:41.86 (3) 1:55.47	5:41.82 (4) 1:59.96	7:46.48 2:04.66	4.38	+13.12
6	138.14 Toowong Sam Chiarabaglio	8	1:51.72 (6) 1:51.72	3:47.83 (6) 1:56.11	5:48.31 (6) 2:00.48	7:47.27 1:58.96	0.79	+13.91
7	138.03 Adelaide University Andrew Wakefield	7	1:54.30 (8) 1:54.30	3:54.79 (8) 2:00.49	5:54.36 (7) 1:59.57	7:52.12 1:57.76	4.85	+18.76
8	138.17 Vanuatu Luigi Teleb	1	1:52.91 (7) 1:52.91	3:53.14 (7) 2:00.23	5:56.79 (8) 2:03.65	8:03.95 2:07.16	11.83	+30.59
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 252); Rest->B Final (Race 251)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 182 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.05 Bucks Louisa Seddon	5	2:04.36 (2) 2:04.36	4:11.17 (2) 2:06.81	6:20.31 (1) 2:09.14	8:27.91 2:07.60	0.00	+0.00
2	152.04 Barwon Teneille Linehan-Downes	3	2:04.78 (3) 2:04.78	4:09.90 (1) 2:05.12	6:23.94 (2) 2:14.04	8:37.30 2:13.36	9.39	+9.39
3	152.03 Barwon Johanna Mousley	6	2:06.95 (4) 2:06.95	4:12.30 (3) 2:05.35	6:28.23 (3) 2:15.93	8:38.65 2:10.42	1.35	+10.74
4	152.14 Tamar Alice Matson	4	2:03.72 (1) 2:03.72	4:15.11 (4) 2:11.39	6:32.84 (4) 2:17.73	8:50.00 2:17.16	11.35	+22.09
5	152.01 ANA Cassidi Young	7	2:10.46 (6) 2:10.46	4:22.79 (5) 2:12.33	6:42.84 (5) 2:20.05	8:59.48 2:16.64	9.48	+31.57
6	152.07 Fremantle Lauren Warschauer	2	2:10.01 (5) 2:10.01	4:29.99 (6) 2:19.98	6:59.82 (6) 2:29.83	9:22.84 2:23.02	23.36	+54.93

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 310); Rest->B Final (Race 309)

Race 183 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.06 Commercial Erin Smith	4	2:03.87 (2) 2:03.87	4:12.80 (1) 2:08.93	6:24.11 (1) 2:11.31	8:31.87 2:07.76	0.00	+0.00
2	152.11 Sandy Bay Louisa Stewart	5	2:02.83 (1) 2:02.83	4:12.97 (2) 2:10.14	6:24.61 (2) 2:11.64	8:33.54 2:08.93	1.67	+1.67
3	152.13 Sydney University Yasmin Howes	3	2:09.71 (5) 2:09.71	4:21.08 (4) 2:11.37	6:31.79 (3) 2:10.71	8:39.00 2:07.21	5.46	+7.13
4	152.02 Adelaide Georja Osborne	6	2:05.12 (3) 2:05.12	4:18.26 (3) 2:13.14	6:32.50 (4) 2:14.24	8:46.95 2:14.45	7.95	+15.08
5	152.18 Wilderness School Mathilde Warne	7	2:08.50 (4) 2:08.50	4:24.88 (5) 2:16.38	6:43.63 (5) 2:18.75	8:57.64 2:14.01	10.69	+25.77
6	152.17 Vanuatu Stephanie Ephraim	2	2:10.44 (6) 2:10.44	4:31.85 (6) 2:21.41	6:54.75 (6) 2:22.90	9:17.18 2:22.43	19.54	+45.31

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 310); Rest->B Final (Race 309)

Race 184 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.25 Toowong Ryan Harvey	5	1:50.43 (1) 1:50.43	3:49.02 (1) 1:58.59	5:51.97 (1) 2:02.95	7:54.05 2:02.08	0.00	+0.00
2	153.20 Sydney Joe Bokeyar	7	1:56.98 (4) 1:56.98	4:01.54 (5) 2:04.56	6:06.14 (4) 2:04.60	8:04.68 1:58.54	10.63	+10.63
3	153.09 Fremantle Joshua Senzio	4	1:58.64 (5) 1:58.64	4:00.01 (4) 2:01.37	6:02.75 (3) 2:02.74	8:05.52 2:02.77	0.84	+11.47
4	153.03 Adelaide University Gianluca Pompili	6	1:55.33 (3) 1:55.33	3:56.30 (2) 2:00.97	6:01.05 (2) 2:04.75	8:10.97 2:09.92	5.45	+16.92
5	153.05 Balmain Peter Waldersee	2	1:54.19 (2) 1:54.19	3:59.58 (3) 2:05.39	6:07.04 (5) 2:07.46	8:14.17 2:07.13	3.20	+20.12
6	153.02 Adelaide University Samuel Crosato	3	1:59.99 (6) 1:59.99	4:12.24 (6) 2:12.25	6:23.13 (6) 2:10.89	8:27.66 2:04.53	13.49	+33.61

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 257,258); Rest->Eliminated

Race 185 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.08 Black Mountain David Hoefler	5	1:52.70 (2) 1:52.70	3:50.72 (2) 1:58.02	5:53.20 (1) 2:02.48	7:53.53 2:00.33	0.00	+0.00
2	153.12 Mercantile Thomas Lincoln	4	1:50.28 (1) 1:50.28	3:50.22 (1) 1:59.94	5:53.80 (2) 2:03.58	7:55.37 2:01.57	1.84	+1.84
3	153.14 New Norfolk Matt Byrne	6	1:54.62 (3) 1:54.62	3:55.35 (3) 2:00.73	5:58.43 (3) 2:03.08	7:56.42 1:57.99	1.05	+2.89
4	153.18 St George Benjamin Crooks	2	1:55.80 (4) 1:55.80	3:58.58 (4) 2:02.78	6:05.65 (4) 2:07.07	8:12.12 2:06.47	15.70	+18.59
5	153.13 New Norfolk Nat Graham	3	2:07.30 (5) 2:07.30	4:25.82 (5) 2:18.52	6:50.60 (5) 2:24.78	8:58.62 2:08.02	46.50	+65.09

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 257,258); Rest->Eliminated



**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 186 Open Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 187 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.17 PLC Perth Attwell,Mantle,Sutherland,Hill,c:Taylor	4	1:50.83 (1) 1:50.83	3:47.70 (1) 1:56.87	5:46.65 (1) 1:58.95	7:43.98 1:57.33	0.00	+0.00
2	169.02 Brisbane & GPS Buckman,Alton-Triggs,Sands,O'Kane,c:Mahoney	3	1:54.88 (3) 1:54.88	3:52.79 (2) 1:57.91	5:49.40 (2) 1:56.61	7:47.80 1:58.40	3.82	+3.82
3	169.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Dockrill,Atkin,Bowd,Grassby,c:Hart	7	1:53.85 (2) 1:53.85	3:53.12 (3) 1:59.27	5:54.45 (3) 2:01.33	7:56.29 2:01.84	8.49	+12.31
4	169.18 PLC Perth/Swan River Morris,Aranda,Vermeersch,Bruce,c:Rieck	5	1:59.55 (5) 1:59.55	4:02.79 (5) 2:03.24	6:05.43 (4) 2:02.64	8:06.86 2:01.43	10.57	+22.88
5	169.26 Sydney Girls Jaggar*,So*,Bradley,Trent,c:Zhang	2	1:58.56 (4) 1:58.56	4:00.84 (4) 2:02.28	6:07.83 (5) 2:06.99	8:12.84 2:05.01	5.98	+28.86
6	169.12 Leichhardt Young,Gainsford,Lowe,Young,c:Lyon	6	2:00.65 (6) 2:00.65	4:09.26 (6) 2:08.61	6:20.75 (6) 2:11.49	8:28.72 2:07.97	15.88	+44.74
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 262,263); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute

Race 188 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.10 Kardinia Int'l Coll Fitzgerald,Elsworth,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Kottek	5	1:50.24 (1) 1:50.24	3:46.25 (1) 1:56.01	5:45.89 (1) 1:59.64	7:42.10 1:56.21	0.00	+0.00
2	169.14 Loreto Normanhurst Anderson,Loneragan,Hassall,Graham,c:Ryan	3	1:53.72 (3) 1:53.72	3:49.23 (2) 1:55.51	5:48.70 (2) 1:59.47	7:47.06 1:58.36	4.96	+4.96
3	169.24 Somerset College Kay,Sina,Blauberg,Bischof,c:Lindsay	6	1:53.06 (2) 1:53.06	3:51.97 (3) 1:58.91	5:53.79 (3) 2:01.82	7:54.68 2:00.89	7.62	+12.58
4	169.01 Ascham Kelley,Spurway,Carney,Milne,c:Ritchie	7	1:55.59 (4) 1:55.59	3:57.62 (4) 2:02.03	6:02.13 (4) 2:04.51	8:05.14 2:03.01	10.46	+23.04
5	169.19 Phoenix/Mannum Pfitzner,Bond,Higginbottom,Johnson,c:Bormann	2	1:57.60 (5) 1:57.60	4:00.71 (5) 2:03.11	6:06.48 (5) 2:05.77	8:09.54 2:03.06	4.40	+27.44
6	169.13 Loreto Normanhurst Cavanagh,Scott,Morrison,Doyle,c:Woolley	4	1:59.13 (6) 1:59.13	4:03.20 (6) 2:04.07	6:13.83 (6) 2:10.63	8:19.05 2:05.22	9.51	+36.95
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 262,263); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 189 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.20 Pymble Ladies Whiteley*,Stanley,Hilsberg,Elliott,c:Cooper	5	1:50.52 (1) 1:50.52	3:46.34 (1) 1:55.82	5:44.65 (1) 1:58.31	7:42.68 1:58.03	0.00	+0.00
2	169.16 Methodist Ladies College Feller,Sharp,Tomanovits,Johnston,c:Walker	6	1:53.41 (2) 1:53.41	3:47.96 (2) 1:54.55	5:47.02 (2) 1:59.06	7:45.49 1:58.47	2.81	+2.81
3	169.27 Tara School Composite Raeside,Dewing,McManus,Bianchini,c:Crampton	4	1:55.59 (3) 1:55.59	3:55.14 (3) 1:59.55	5:59.08 (3) 2:03.94	8:00.05 2:00.97	14.56	+17.37
4	169.03 Commercial Johnson,Tabuarua,Beeecraft,Cowie,c:MacKenzie	7	1:58.21 (5) 1:58.21	3:58.67 (5) 2:00.46	6:02.77 (5) 2:04.10	8:03.44 2:00.67	3.39	+20.76
5	169.25 St Catherine's Dawson,Fleeting,Johnson,Stavrinos,c:Winterbotham	2	1:56.59 (4) 1:56.59	3:55.87 (4) 1:59.28	6:01.23 (4) 2:05.36	8:06.29 2:05.06	2.85	+23.61
6	169.29 Wilderness School Riebe,Craig,Craig,Hayward,c:Wellings	3	2:11.52 (6) 2:11.52	4:26.53 (6) 2:15.01	6:41.07 (6) 2:14.54	8:51.73 2:10.66	45.44	+69.05
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 262,263); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 190 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.28 Unley High/Murray Bridge Cowan,Stevens,Seidel,Zilm,c:Facchin	6	1:53.15 (2) 1:53.15	3:49.74 (2) 1:56.59	5:47.62 (2) 1:57.88	7:41.87 1:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	169.08 Genazzano McCarthy,Morgan,Hunt,Zago,c:Singh	4	1:52.71 (1) 1:52.71	3:48.88 (1) 1:56.17	5:46.81 (1) 1:57.93	7:45.61 1:58.80	3.74	+3.74
3	169.21 Redlands Parker,James,Galloway,Beaton,c:Henshall	5	1:55.72 (3) 1:55.72	3:55.35 (3) 1:59.63	5:56.01 (3) 2:00.66	7:54.65 1:58.64	9.04	+12.78
4	169.30 Wilderness School Nery,Abel Smith,Willson,Seaton,c:Moularadellis	3	1:58.66 (4) 1:58.66	3:59.24 (4) 2:00.58	6:02.22 (4) 2:02.98	8:01.75 1:59.53	7.10	+19.88
5	169.06 Fremantle White*,Woolhouse*,Simons,Kelly,c:Bekir-Fuente	7	1:59.12 (5) 1:59.12	4:02.95 (5) 2:03.83	6:11.10 (5) 2:08.15	8:18.17 2:07.07	16.42	+36.30
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 262,263); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 191 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.11 Rockhampton Grammar Kruger,Ramsey,Storey,Becker,c:Gray	4	1:37.65 (1) 1:37.65	3:20.82 (1) 1:43.17	5:05.59 (1) 1:44.77	6:53.98 1:48.39	0.00	+0.00
2	172.12 Somerset College Roberts,Leckenby*,Pennant,Thew,c:Lindsay	6	1:42.87 (2) 1:42.87	3:29.65 (2) 1:46.78	5:17.79 (2) 1:48.14	7:05.39 1:47.60	11.41	+11.41
3	172.16 Unley High Nirta,Correll,Bowering,Holmes,c:James	3	1:44.74 (4) 1:44.74	3:30.25 (3) 1:45.51	5:18.15 (3) 1:47.90	7:05.62 1:47.47	0.23	+11.64
4	172.02 Canberra Grammar Smart,Collins,Hancock,Sloan,c:Tanton	7	1:44.03 (3) 1:44.03	3:31.74 (4) 1:47.71	5:22.11 (4) 1:50.37	7:16.31 1:54.20	10.69	+22.33
5	172.14 Toowong/Tweed Heads Platt-Muniz,Kennedy-Leverett,Martin,Hodgson,c:Leigh	5	1:56.90 (5) 1:56.90	4:00.74 (5) 2:03.84	6:14.01 (5) 2:13.27	8:30.97 2:16.96	74.66	+96.99
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 264,265); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 192 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.26 Swan River Gabriela Bekir-Fuente, Georgia Wheeler	4	1:51.93 (1) 1:51.93	3:47.02 (1) 1:55.09	5:45.80 (1) 1:58.78	7:43.71 1:57.91	0.00	+0.00
2	155.06 Bucks/North Esk Caitlyn Bloomfield, Fiona Anderson	6	1:56.15 (2) 1:56.15	3:55.16 (2) 1:59.01	5:57.52 (2) 2:02.36	7:57.40 1:59.88	13.69	+13.69
3	155.04 Brisbane & GPS Emily Ferguson, Lauren Woodgate	3	2:02.97 (5) 2:02.97	4:07.66 (4) 2:04.69	6:15.00 (4) 2:07.34	8:13.96 1:58.96	16.56	+30.25
4	155.16 PLC Sydney Caro-Lynn Wong, Jessica Lyons	5	1:59.16 (3) 1:59.16	4:03.46 (3) 2:04.30	6:10.52 (3) 2:07.06	8:14.43 2:03.91	0.47	+30.72
5	155.12 Nepean Annabelle McMahan*, Rosie Randall	2	2:01.19 (4) 2:01.19	4:08.11 (5) 2:06.92	6:20.18 (5) 2:12.07	8:30.27 2:10.09	15.84	+46.56
6	155.27 Sydney Isabella Pytka, Rachel Towers	7	2:06.31 (6) 2:06.31	4:16.63 (6) 2:10.32	6:34.38 (6) 2:17.75	8:40.09 2:05.71	9.82	+56.38
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)							*substitute	

Race 193 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.13 Newcastle Grammar/Hunter Vall... Georgia Bowd, Caitlin Davis	5	1:51.84 (1) 1:51.84	3:51.85 (1) 2:00.01	5:53.64 (1) 2:01.79	7:52.98 1:59.34	0.00	+0.00
2	155.31 University of Queensland Phoebe Child, Rachel Reiser	3	1:58.73 (3) 1:58.73	3:57.45 (2) 1:58.72	5:58.97 (2) 2:01.52	7:54.78 1:55.81	1.80	+1.80
3	155.24 Scotch Lizzie Treloar, Tess Robertson	4	2:00.49 (5) 2:00.49	4:03.97 (3) 2:03.48	6:06.40 (3) 2:02.43	8:10.59 2:04.19	15.81	+17.61
4	155.05 Brisbane & GPS/MLC School Biianna Caputo*, Bridgette Court	7	1:59.46 (4) 1:59.46	4:05.14 (5) 2:05.68	6:12.76 (4) 2:07.62	8:20.04 2:07.28	9.45	+27.06
5	155.01 ANA/Fremantle Lauren Warschauer, Mackenzie Huggins	2	2:01.49 (6) 2:01.49	4:09.23 (6) 2:07.74	6:17.60 (6) 2:08.37	8:20.94 2:03.34	0.90	+27.96
6	155.17 PLC Sydney Dyone Bettega, Jacinta Kendall	6	1:58.29 (2) 1:58.29	4:04.92 (4) 2:06.63	6:14.74 (5) 2:09.82	8:24.87 2:10.13	3.93	+31.89
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)							*substitute	

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 194 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.30 University Queensland/Mosman Sophie Deans, Ellen Pozzi	5	1:51.51 (1) 1:51.51	3:45.86 (1) 1:54.35	5:44.62 (1) 1:58.76	7:42.60 1:57.98	0.00	+0.00
2	155.11 Nagambie/Bendigo Meaghan Lowndes, Brooke Wells	7	1:57.73 (6) 1:57.73	4:00.14 (5) 2:02.41	6:02.80 (3) 2:02.66	8:01.86 1:59.06	19.26	+19.26
3	155.33 University of Queensland Hannah Triscott, Nikki Wilde	6	1:57.39 (5) 1:57.39	4:01.18 (6) 2:03.79	6:06.98 (5) 2:05.80	8:05.49 1:58.51	3.63	+22.89
4	155.08 Hawthorn Catherine Lobbe, Emily Mansie	3	1:55.30 (3) 1:55.30	3:56.97 (2) 2:01.67	6:00.96 (2) 2:03.99	8:08.13 2:07.17	2.64	+25.53
5	155.07 Cathedral Kira Matison, Renee Terz	2	1:56.11 (4) 1:56.11	3:59.26 (4) 2:03.15	6:05.21 (4) 2:05.95	8:10.11 2:04.90	1.98	+27.51
6	155.03 Ascham Georgina Masters, Mimi Hall	4	1:53.63 (2) 1:53.63	3:57.69 (3) 2:04.06	6:08.69 (6) 2:11.00	8:13.90 2:05.21	3.79	+31.30
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)								

Race 195 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.32 University of Queensland Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	5	1:53.78 (1) 1:53.78	3:52.64 1:58.86	5:54.67 2:02.03	7:57.35 2:02.68	0.00	+0.00
2	155.35 Wentworth Rhianna Duncan, Lauren Fraser	7	1:56.76 (3) 1:56.76	3:57.89 2:01.13	6:02.80 2:04.91	8:00.51 1:57.71	3.16	+3.16
3	155.28 Sydney Anais Alonso, Stephanie Harper	2	1:54.81 (2) 1:54.81	3:56.97 2:02.16	5:59.51 2:02.54	8:01.64 2:02.13	1.13	+4.29
4	155.23 Sacred Heart Geelong Alannah Nicol, Shannon Tierney	4	1:57.27 (4) 1:57.27	3:57.31 2:00.04	6:02.22 2:04.91	8:03.06 2:00.84	1.42	+5.71
5	155.22 Sacred Heart Geelong Sarah Mousley, Hayley Blake	3	1:57.68 (5) 1:57.68	3:58.54 2:00.86	6:04.53 2:05.99	8:07.82 2:03.29	4.76	+10.47
6	155.18 PLC Sydney Sophia Henning, Isabella Vari	6	2:01.76 (6) 2:01.76					
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)								

Race 196 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.02 Adelaide Uni/Murray Bridge-SA... Georgia Seidel, Bridget Badenoch	2	1:47.78 (1) 1:47.78	3:39.51 (1) 1:51.73	5:34.88 (1) 1:55.37	7:30.25 1:55.37	0.00	+0.00
2	155.34 WARC/PLC Perth Kathryn Froend, Denika Kelsall	4	1:54.70 (2) 1:54.70	3:53.31 (2) 1:58.61	5:53.60 (2) 2:00.29	7:50.21 1:56.61	19.96	+19.96
3	155.20 Redlands Harriet Macdonald, Claire Crawford	6	1:59.10 (4) 1:59.10	4:02.63 (6) 2:03.53	6:18.98 (6) 2:16.35	8:07.25 1:48.27	17.04	+37.00
4	155.25 Swan River Leesha Green, Petrea Stregas	5	1:59.80 (6) 1:59.80	4:02.07 (4) 2:02.27	6:06.69 (5) 2:04.62	8:07.98 2:01.29	0.73	+37.73
5	155.09 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon, Anneka Reardon	7	1:59.38 (5) 1:59.38	4:02.16 (5) 2:02.78	6:05.22 (3) 2:03.06	8:09.01 2:03.79	1.03	+38.76
6	155.15 PLC Perth Quantrill Cassidy, Rachel Gardner	3	1:56.50 (3) 1:56.50	4:00.54 (3) 2:04.04	6:05.71 (4) 2:05.17	8:13.45 2:07.74	4.44	+43.20
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)								

Race 197 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 6			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	155.29 Tara School Kate O'Gorman, Bridie O'Gorman	4	1:51.79 (2) 1:51.79	3:46.83 (1) 1:55.04	5:47.03 (1) 2:00.20	7:48.55 2:01.52	0.00	+0.00		
2	155.10 Melbourne/Corowa Sara Williams, Lauren Hurley-Pearson	5	1:50.43 (1) 1:50.43	3:49.53 (2) 1:59.10	5:52.98 (2) 2:03.45	7:51.60 1:58.62	3.05	+3.05		
3	155.21 Rockhampton Grammar Isobel Chisholm, Kate McAuley	7	1:55.14 (3) 1:55.14	3:57.00 (3) 2:01.86	6:03.23 (3) 2:06.23	8:06.18 2:02.95	14.58	+17.63		
4	155.19 Pulteney Grammar Sophie Rawson, Dimity Dutch	3	2:00.73 (4) 2:00.73	4:09.84 (4) 2:09.11	6:23.14 (4) 2:13.30	8:34.37 2:11.23	28.19	+45.82		
	155.14 PLC Perth Mia Evans, Ellie Lammers-Lewis	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 324,325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 273-277)										

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 198 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.09 Melbourne Uni/Mosman Tom Schramko, Tyron Boorman	4	1:34.47 (1) 1:34.47	3:16.39 (1) 1:41.92	5:01.37 (1) 1:44.98	6:50.77 1:49.40	0.00	+0.00
2	161.08 Kinross Wolaroi Benjamin Watt, Ned Yeomans	5	1:36.09 (2) 1:36.09	3:21.21 (2) 1:45.12	5:08.50 (2) 1:47.29	6:56.18 1:47.68	5.41	+5.41
3	161.16 Nudgee Sean Gaffney, Dominic Knottenbeld	1	1:45.33 (6) 1:45.33	3:25.17 (3) 1:39.84	5:12.37 (3) 1:47.20	6:58.88 1:46.51	2.70	+8.11
4	161.17 Oxenford James Harcombe, Harrison Beech	6	1:40.96 (4) 1:40.96	3:26.42 (4) 1:45.46	5:14.06 (4) 1:47.64	7:01.12 1:47.06	2.24	+10.35
5	161.02 Canberra Grammar Benjamin Croker, Jonathan Lindsey	3	1:43.70 (5) 1:43.70	3:30.39 (5) 1:46.69	5:19.16 (5) 1:48.77	7:06.95 1:47.79	5.83	+16.18
6	161.04 Cathedral James Williams, Harrison Parks	2	1:40.51 (3) 1:40.51	3:31.99 (6) 1:51.48	5:30.00 (6) 1:58.01	7:31.26 2:01.26	24.31	+40.49
7	161.06 Hawthorn Liam Jackson, Tristan Sames	7	1:46.36 (7) 1:46.36	3:39.56 (7) 1:53.20	5:37.82 (7) 1:58.26	7:36.18 1:58.36	4.92	+45.41
8	161.11 Nepean Tom McMahon, Erik Ford*	8	1:46.92 (8) 1:46.92	3:46.89 (8) 1:59.97	5:55.24 (8) 2:08.35	8:01.10 2:05.86	24.92	+70.33
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 326,327); Rest->Repechage (Race's 278-279)							*substitute	

Race 199 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.15 Nudgee Cameron Milne, Adam Bakker	3	1:39.14 (3) 1:39.14	3:18.80 (1) 1:39.66	5:01.52 (1) 1:42.72	6:48.90 1:47.38	0.00	+0.00
2	161.22 Sydney Charlie Patterson, Maxwell Duignan	4	1:38.55 (2) 1:38.55	3:22.09 (2) 1:43.54	5:09.07 (2) 1:46.98	6:56.65 1:47.58	7.75	+7.75
3	161.20 Swan River Sebastian Gay, Matthew Stubberfield*	2	1:39.92 (4) 1:39.92	3:26.07 (4) 1:46.15	5:13.72 (3) 1:47.65	7:00.78 1:47.06	4.13	+11.88
4	161.07 Hutchins School Jack Harrison, Michael Fletcher	6	1:37.78 (1) 1:37.78	3:25.48 (3) 1:47.70	5:14.89 (4) 1:49.41	7:07.65 1:52.76	6.87	+18.75
5	161.03 Canberra Grammar Thomas Brown, Alexander Cronan	7	1:42.84 (5) 1:42.84	3:31.62 (5) 1:48.78	5:24.95 (5) 1:53.33	7:16.20 1:51.25	8.55	+27.30
6	161.18 Rockhampton Grammar Tom Cumming, Riley Polkinghorne	5	1:44.79 (6) 1:44.79	3:39.28 (6) 1:54.49	5:37.56 (6) 1:58.28	7:33.74 1:56.18	17.54	+44.84
7	161.05 Cathedral Luke Thomas, Alec Steffens	8	1:46.77 (7) 1:46.77	3:45.41 (7) 1:58.64	5:45.63 (7) 2:00.22	7:41.24 1:55.61	7.50	+52.34
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 326,327); Rest->Repechage (Race's 278-279)							*substitute	

Race 200 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.21 Swan River Declan Thornton*, Patrick Boere	6	1:38.78 (2) 1:38.78	3:23.29 (2) 1:44.51	5:09.62 (1) 1:46.33	6:54.16 1:44.54	0.00	+0.00
2	161.12 Newcastle Grammar Samuel Hall, Timothy Moore	3	1:44.27 (5) 1:44.27	3:27.43 (3) 1:43.16	5:13.77 (3) 1:46.34	6:59.39 1:45.62	5.23	+5.23
3	161.01 Bunbury Zedekiah Briginshaw, Broderick Morgan	2	1:42.08 (3) 1:42.08	3:27.68 (4) 1:45.60	5:14.05 (4) 1:46.37	6:59.99 1:45.94	0.60	+5.83
4	161.23 Tasmanian Uni/New Norfolk Matt Byrne, Will White	4	1:38.14 (1) 1:38.14	3:22.72 (1) 1:44.58	5:12.01 (2) 1:49.29	7:02.23 1:50.22	2.24	+8.07
5	161.14 Nudgee Bryson Green, Bill Kidd	7	1:43.77 (4) 1:43.77	3:31.30 (5) 1:47.53	5:22.32 (5) 1:51.02	7:12.76 1:50.44	10.53	+18.60
6	161.13 Nudgee Declan Comerford, Royden Skeet	5	1:48.84 (7) 1:48.84	3:35.04 (6) 1:46.20	5:24.47 (6) 1:49.43	7:13.44 1:48.97	0.68	+19.28
7	161.24 Toowong Mitchell Haringcaspel, Tom Franey	8	1:44.81 (6) 1:44.81	3:36.70 (7) 1:51.89	5:33.33 (7) 1:56.63	7:33.05 1:59.72	19.61	+38.89
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 326,327); Rest->Repechage (Race's 278-279)							*substitute	

Race 201 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 202 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.02 Adelaide Monique Clark, Georja Osborne	5	1:51.97 (1) 1:51.97	3:49.37 (1) 1:57.40	5:48.93 (1) 1:59.56	7:47.66 1:58.73	0.00	+0.00
2	136.09 University of Queensland Morgana Jones, Alana Hewish	3	1:54.04 (2) 1:54.04	3:50.26 (2) 1:56.22	5:49.71 (2) 1:59.45	7:51.18 2:01.47	3.52	+3.52
3	136.10 Wilderness School/Adelaide Uni Suzannah Michell, Mathilde Warne	7	1:56.62 (4) 1:56.62	3:55.14 (4) 1:58.52	5:55.02 (3) 1:59.88	7:54.59 1:59.57	3.41	+6.93
4	136.03 Barwon Teneille Linehan-Downes, Johanna Mousley	6	1:55.80 (3) 1:55.80	3:55.03 (3) 1:59.23	5:58.95 (4) 2:03.92	8:02.53 2:03.58	7.94	+14.87
5	136.01 ANA/Vanuatu Ephraim, Stephanie, Cassidi Young	2	1:57.36 (5) 1:57.36	4:01.24 (5) 2:03.88	6:07.95 (5) 2:06.71	8:13.20 2:05.25	10.67	+25.54
	136.08 Toowong/Swan River Sim Healy, Alice Doring	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 339); Rest Eliminated								

Race 203 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	139.12 University Queensland/Toowong Andrew Hodges, Blaine Heseltine	4	1:36.81 (1) 1:36.81	3:19.28 (1) 1:42.47	5:03.19 1:43.91	6:48.43 1:45.24	0.00	+0.00
2	139.03 ANU/Toowong Sam Chiarabaglio, Dylan Conolan	3	1:40.87 (3) 1:40.87	3:23.97 (2) 1:43.10	5:07.97 1:44.00	6:52.85 1:44.88	4.42	+4.42
3	139.08 Mercantile/Banks Hugo Berry, Conor Grace	5	1:42.22 (4) 1:42.22	3:26.55 (4) 1:44.33	5:11.37 1:44.82	6:55.61 1:44.24	2.76	+7.18
4	139.09 Newcastle Uni/University NSW Robert Selbie, Conrad Bond	6	1:42.86 (5) 1:42.86	3:28.76 (5) 1:45.90	5:13.88 1:45.12	6:58.42 1:44.54	2.81	+9.99
5	139.13 Vanuatu Joshua Matariki, Luigi Telemb	1	1:38.76 (2) 1:38.76	3:26.02 (3) 1:47.26		7:07.22	8.80	+18.79
6	139.04 Adelaide University Samuel Crosato, Gianluca Pompili	2	1:47.64 (6) 1:47.64	3:39.46 (6) 1:51.82		7:22.08	14.86	+33.65
	139.11 Toowong Ryan Harvey, Michael Potts	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 342); Rest Eliminated								

Race 204 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 205 Under 21 Women's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.04 Mercantile Engel,Coltman,Biasotto,Sibillin,c:Lawrence	3	1:46.08 (1) 1:46.08	3:37.97 (1) 1:51.89	5:30.24 (1) 1:52.27	7:20.86 1:50.62	0.00	+0.00
2	146.02 Leichhardt Young,Monga,Viney,Wong,c:Young	7	1:54.53 (2) 1:54.53	3:57.14 (2) 2:02.61	6:03.87 (2) 2:06.73	8:10.42 2:06.55	49.56	+49.56
	146.03 Melbourne Uni Caldwell*,Hosking,Honore*,Michelmore,c:Phillips	4	DID NOT START					
	146.05 St George Matthews,McGrath,Featherstone,Featherstone,c:Featherstone	5	DID NOT START					
	146.01 Adelaide Day,Osborne,Fry,Jury,c:Schiller	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : All to Final <span style="float: right;">*substitute</span>								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 206 Under 21 Men's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.06 Sydney University David,Whitehead,Watts,Whitehead,c:Gourlas	6	1:36.93 1:36.93	3:15.23 1:38.30	4:56.08 (2) 1:40.85	6:37.25 1:41.17	0.00	+0.00
2	151.01 Banks Sanders,Kelly,Wilcockson,Nott,c:Benjamin	8	1:35.66 1:35.66	3:13.50 1:37.84	4:55.94 (1) 1:42.44	6:39.19 1:43.25	1.94	+1.94
3	151.07 Tasmanian University Johnston,Reeve,Digney,Cocker,c:Hall	7			5:01.27 (3)	6:42.00 1:40.73	2.81	+4.75
4	151.04 Mercantile Arundell,O'Malley,Clough,Carrier,c:Zhang	5	1:38.89 1:38.89	3:20.82 1:41.93	5:03.41 (4) 1:42.59	6:44.90 1:41.49	2.90	+7.65
5	151.05 North Esk Fenner,McCarron,Kiely,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick	2	1:39.48 1:39.48	3:22.04 1:42.56	5:07.89 (5) 1:45.85	6:56.86 1:48.97	11.96	+19.61
6	151.02 Melbourne Uni Goodey,Havea,Richards,Webster*,c:Lethlean	3	1:36.43 1:36.43	3:18.18 1:41.75	5:16.36 (6) 1:58.18	7:20.43 2:04.07	23.57	+43.18
7	151.03 Melbourne Uni Tivey*,Dixon,Strathmore,Fox,c:Bartley	4	1:37.46 1:37.46	3:25.27 1:47.81	5:35.29 (7) 2:10.02	7:48.74 2:13.45	28.31	+71.49
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

Race 207 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.11 St Margarets Composite Staggs,Wilshire,Apel,Taylor, Southall,Strahley,Lisle,Thompson,c:Long	2	1:39.81 (2) 1:39.81	3:20.52 (1) 1:40.71	5:02.66 (1) 1:42.14	6:44.31 1:41.65	0.00	+0.00
2	159.02 Derwent Mercantile Gabriel,Hoey,Sander,Bones, Burrows-Cheng,Hancock,Leon,Waldron,c:Moore	3	1:38.95 (1) 1:38.95	3:20.83 (2) 1:41.88	5:03.69 (2) 1:42.86	6:49.18 1:45.49	4.87	+4.87
3	159.10 Seymour College Composite Gordon,Langley, Van den Jeugd,Lum, Day,Hatchard,Triggs,Miller,c:Hooper	6	1:43.28 (5) 1:43.28	3:26.12 (5) 1:42.84	5:10.09 (4) 1:43.97	6:51.80 1:41.71	2.62	+7.49
4	159.08 Pymble Ladies Morrison,Chadwick,Campbell,Kour, Smith, Lee,Gordon,Medway,c:Borrey	8	1:41.60 (3) 1:41.60	3:25.59 (4) 1:43.99	5:10.79 (5) 1:45.20	6:53.16 1:42.37	1.36	+8.85
5	159.13 Walford Anglican Barnett,Wellings,Hall,Coppin, Riley,Randello,McFall,Aylward,c:Gordon	4	1:42.38 (4) 1:42.38	3:25.08 (3) 1:42.70	5:09.04 (3) 1:43.96	6:53.18 1:44.14	0.02	+8.87
6	159.03 Fremantle Composite Warschauer*,Bekir-Fuente,Boere,Wheeler, Kelsall,McIntyre,Woodall,Brenz-Verca,c:Green	7	2:35.30 (7) 2:35.30	3:32.77 (6) 0:57.47	5:13.29 (6) 1:40.52	7:01.95 1:48.66	8.77	+17.64
7	159.05 Loreto Normanhurst Brown,Scott,Quoye,Reid, D'Arcy,Sherwood,Goode,Fanayan,c:Pearsall	5	1:51.74 (6) 1:51.74	3:45.53 (7) 1:53.79	5:40.93 (7) 1:55.40	7:33.54 1:52.61	31.59	+49.23
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 410); Rest->Repechage (Race's 287-288)							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 208 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.09 <b>Queenwood</b> Hellicar-Foster,Iron,Ganley,Mapplebeck, Horne,Neville,Dee,Stalph,c:Lillas	5	1:40.56 (3) 1:40.56	3:20.85 (2) 1:40.29	5:03.11 (2) 1:42.26	6:44.47 1:41.36	0.00	+0.00
2	159.04 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Salt,Chirnside,Illingworth,Green, Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong	4	1:38.45 (1) 1:38.45	3:19.56 (1) 1:41.11	5:02.04 (1) 1:42.48	6:46.87 1:44.83	2.40	+2.40
3	159.12 <b>Toowong Composite</b> Norris,Pagden,Vollert,O'Dempsey*, Triscott,Ballinger,Fasso,Theile,c:Hockings	2	1:42.69 (5) 1:42.69	3:24.63 (3) 1:41.94	5:09.91 (3) 1:45.28	6:54.69 1:44.78	7.82	+10.22
4	159.06 <b>Loreto Normanhurst</b> Picone,Cooksey,Cavanagh,Wainwright, Dressler-Smith,Fessey,Beasley,Flynn,c:Gray	6	1:38.65 (2) 1:38.65	3:25.38 (4) 1:46.73	5:14.00 (4) 1:48.62	7:00.51 1:46.51	5.82	+16.04
5	159.01 <b>Canberra Girls Grammar</b> Lodding,Hammond,Roberts,Abhayaratna, Caudle,Gwynn-Jones,Spencer,Tridgell,c:Hammond	7	1:41.70 (4) 1:41.70	3:29.31 (5) 1:47.61	5:16.81 (5) 1:47.50	7:01.45 1:44.64	0.94	+16.98
6	159.07 <b>PLC Perth</b> Gardner,Lammers-Lewis,Evans,Bruce, Atchison,Creeger,Zamin,Payne,c:Brackenridge	3	1:47.59 (6) 1:47.59	3:31.58 (6) 1:43.99	5:17.21 (6) 1:45.63	7:04.56 1:47.35	3.11	+20.09
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 410); Rest->Repechage (Race's 287-288)							*substitute	

Race 209 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.06 <b>Scotch College</b> Symon,Brooks,Millar,Miscamble, Wolf,Marshall,Cooper,Simpson,c:Ferguson	5	1:26.29 (1) 1:26.29	2:55.49 (1) 1:29.20	4:27.24 (1) 1:31.75	5:56.80 1:29.56	0.00	+0.00
2	166.08 <b>Toowong</b> Lethbridge,Smith,Hutchinson,Avenia, Hart,Scott,Austin,Pettigrew,c:Edwards	4	1:26.71 (2) 1:26.71	2:56.18 (2) 1:29.47	4:28.24 (2) 1:32.06	5:57.06 1:28.82	0.26	+0.26
3	166.04 <b>Prince Alfred</b> Heitmann,Cox,Grant,Vasileff, Rentz,Santin,Burfield,Brennan,c:Lundy	3	1:28.08 (3) 1:28.08	2:58.27 (3) 1:30.19	4:32.18 (3) 1:33.91	6:05.58 1:33.40	8.52	+8.78
4	166.02 <b>Friends School</b> Mulcahy,Panagakos,Calwell-Browne,Bryan, Piket,Donnelly,Hutchinson,Isles,c:Crisp	2	1:31.11 (4) 1:31.11	3:05.18 (4) 1:34.07	4:42.01 (4) 1:36.83	6:18.87 1:36.86	13.29	+22.07
5	166.05 <b>Scotch College</b> Westacott,Sutherland,Crowston,Barber, Crawley,Dale,Parks,Poppenbeek,c:Richards	8	1:31.70 (5) 1:31.70	3:06.38 (5) 1:34.68	4:45.35 (5) 1:38.97	6:23.46 1:38.11	4.59	+26.66
	166.01 <b>Brighton Grammar</b> Maloney*,NOSKE*,Simon,Clarke*, Bade*,Wheeler,Douglas,Tait,c:Edan	1	DID NOT START					
	166.07 <b>Swan River/Trinity College</b> O'Connell,Salerno,Thornton,Gay, Stubberfield,Boere,Fatin,Marsh,c:Ferguson	6	DID NOT START					
	166.03 <b>Newington</b> Treloar,Graham,Sullivan,Bertinetti, Mannix,Achjian,Leckie,Atkins,c:Fleming	7	DID NOT START					
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 210 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	168.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Annabelle Marshall, Georgia Boric	4	1:52.99 (1) 1:52.99	3:54.13 (1) 2:01.14	5:58.26 (1) 2:04.13	8:00.37 2:02.11	0.00	+0.00		
2	168.12 Friends School Anna Jamison, Emily Jackson	5	1:56.71 (2) 1:56.71	3:58.91 (2) 2:02.20	6:04.81 (2) 2:05.90	8:04.84 2:00.03	4.47	+4.47		
3	168.17 Mersey/North Esk Morrigan Guinane, Georgina Rayner	2	2:02.87 (5) 2:02.87	4:04.86 (5) 2:01.99	6:08.70 (3) 2:03.84	8:08.89 2:00.19	4.05	+8.52		
4	168.06 Commercial Kate Johnson, Bailee Cowie	7	1:59.45 (4) 1:59.45	4:03.02 (4) 2:03.57	6:10.37 (4) 2:07.35	8:09.70 1:59.33	0.81	+9.33		
5	168.05 Commercial Jamila Tabuarua, Georgia Beecraft	3	1:58.30 (3) 1:58.30	4:02.88 (3) 2:04.58	6:10.54 (5) 2:07.66	8:10.85 2:00.31	1.15	+10.48		
	168.08 Fremantle Lisa Vener, Lucy Simons	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)										

Race 211 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.15 Loreto Normanhurst/Roseville Charlotte McBrayer, Olivia Bartram	3	1:51.95 (1) 1:51.95	3:49.50 (1) 1:57.55	5:51.66 (1) 2:02.16	7:53.02 2:01.36	0.00	+0.00
2	168.21 Pymble Ladies Emma Parsons, Eliza Erratt*	4	1:52.70 (2) 1:52.70	3:52.70 (2) 2:00.00	5:58.92 (2) 2:06.22	8:03.06 2:04.14	10.04	+10.04
3	168.29 Tara School Maddison Stubbs, Gabriella Horton	5	2:00.58 (3) 2:00.58	4:06.19 (3) 2:05.61	6:11.78 (3) 2:05.59	8:11.07 1:59.29	8.01	+18.05
4	168.20 Phoenix Chelsea Higginbottom, Elizabeth Johnson	2	2:04.57 (6) 2:04.57	4:07.74 (4) 2:03.17	6:13.67 (4) 2:05.93	8:15.53 2:01.86	4.46	+22.51
5	168.22 Somerset College Elizabeth Kay, Olivia Sina	6	2:01.99 (4) 2:01.99	4:08.34 (5) 2:06.35	6:14.88 (5) 2:06.54	8:18.19 2:03.31	2.66	+25.17
6	168.03 Brisbane & GPS Lily Alton-Triggs, Grace Buckman	7	2:02.99 (5) 2:02.99	4:11.18 (6) 2:08.19	6:20.70 (6) 2:09.52	8:25.53 2:04.83	7.34	+32.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)								*substitute

Race 212 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.28 Sydney/Mosman Ella Connaghan, Romola Davenport	4	1:50.53 (1) 1:50.53	3:47.90 1:57.37	5:46.34 (1) 1:58.44	7:48.68 2:02.34	0.00	+0.00
2	168.32 Walford Anglican Amber Price, Cara Ploumidis	5	1:57.61 (3) 1:57.61	4:01.63 2:04.02	6:06.01 (2) 2:04.38	8:10.43 2:04.42	21.75	+21.75
3	168.18 Murray Bridge Victoria Seidel, Celia Cowan	3	2:01.44 (4) 2:01.44	4:07.29 2:05.85	6:13.26 (3) 2:05.97	8:17.43 2:04.17	7.00	+28.75
4	168.35 Wilderness School Olivia Tremaine, Matilda Ross	2	2:02.09 (5) 2:02.09	4:09.99 2:07.90	6:22.53 (4) 2:12.54	8:35.70 2:13.17	18.27	+47.02
5	168.09 Fremantle Alice White, Annabelle Marwick	7	2:51.53 (6) 2:51.53	5:25.64 2:34.11	7:42.17 (5) 2:16.53	9:52.05 2:09.88	76.35	+123.3
6	168.01 Brisbane & GPS Michelle Sands, Sadie O'Kane	6	1:55.90 (2) 1:55.90		11:21.29 (6) 1:50.40	13:11.69 1:50.40	199.64	+323.0
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)								



**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Tuesday, 25 March 2014**

Race 213 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.24 Somerville House Maddy Horridge, Harriet Hudson	4	1:52.73 (1) 1:52.73	3:54.07 (1) 2:01.34	5:52.50 (1) 1:58.43	7:55.99 2:03.49	0.00	+0.00
2	168.11 Fremantle Sofia Bekir-Fuente, Eliza Kelly	3	1:55.23 (2) 1:55.23	3:57.64 (2) 2:02.41	6:00.49 (2) 2:02.85	8:02.42 2:01.93	6.43	+6.43
3	168.30 Townsville JCU Lucinda Dewing, Caragh McManus	5	1:58.17 (3) 1:58.17	4:03.01 (3) 2:04.84	6:06.01 (3) 2:03.00	8:04.50 1:58.49	2.08	+8.51
4	168.31 Unley High/Murray Bridge Tallulah Seidel, Verayna Zilm	6	2:01.23 (5) 2:01.23	4:04.85 (4) 2:03.62	6:08.02 (4) 2:03.17	8:04.99 1:56.97	0.49	+9.00
5	168.14 Friends School Romy Keppell, Sarah Castles-Lynch	7	1:59.80 (4) 1:59.80	4:05.54 (5) 2:05.74	6:13.17 (5) 2:07.63	8:22.85 2:09.68	17.86	+26.86
6	168.25 St Catherine's Danielle Thrasyvoulou, Henrietta Richardson	2	2:07.57 (6) 2:07.57	4:19.31 (6) 2:11.74	6:31.61 (6) 2:12.30	8:42.98 2:11.37	20.13	+46.99
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)								

Race 214 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.07 Corowa/Melbourne Sky Froebel, Megan Vogel	4	1:48.44 (1) 1:48.44	3:41.76 (1) 1:53.32	5:36.65 (1) 1:54.89	7:30.79 1:54.14	0.00	+0.00
2	168.26 Sunshine Coast Evie Sullivan, Chloe Heidke	6	1:53.66 (2) 1:53.66	3:52.33 (2) 1:58.67	5:53.07 (2) 2:00.74	7:53.19 2:00.12	22.40	+22.40
3	168.34 Wilderness School Lilli Cavill, Rachel Neef	7	1:59.86 (3) 1:59.86	4:02.78 (3) 2:02.92	6:06.91 (3) 2:04.13	8:09.13 2:02.22	15.94	+38.34
4	168.19 PLC Perth Caitlin Attwell, Emma Bruce	5	2:04.16 (4) 2:04.16	4:12.26 (4) 2:08.10	6:22.59 (4) 2:10.33	8:31.45 2:08.86	22.32	+60.66
5	168.16 Mannum Laura Pfitzner, Nikki Bond	2	2:08.53 (5) 2:08.53	4:19.34 (5) 2:10.81	6:41.17 (6) 2:21.83	8:50.12 2:08.95	18.67	+79.33
6	168.33 Wilderness School Catriona Walsh, Margot Robertson	3	2:08.91 (6) 2:08.91	4:20.14 (6) 2:11.23	6:35.61 (5) 2:15.47	8:53.67 2:18.06	3.55	+82.88
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)								

Race 215 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.36 Yarra Yarra/Hawthorn Kathleen Hanson, Peta Terrell	3		3:48.91 (1)	5:50.60 (1) 2:01.69	7:54.86 2:04.26	0.00	+0.00
2	168.27 Swan River Madigan Aranda, Laura Boere	6	1:56.11 1:56.11	3:59.53 (2) 2:03.42	6:03.61 (2) 2:04.08	8:06.78 2:03.17	11.92	+11.92
3	168.13 Friends School Olivia Downie, Arabella Seddon	4	2:00.26 2:00.26	4:05.29 (3) 2:05.03	6:12.12 (3) 2:06.83	8:14.79 2:02.67	8.01	+19.93
4	168.10 Fremantle Lucy Simons*, Sarah Woolhouse	7	2:05.44 2:05.44	4:16.02 (4) 2:10.58	6:27.57 (4) 2:11.55	8:36.13 2:08.56	21.34	+41.27
5	168.02 Brisbane & GPS Miranda Mahoney, Anwen Raeside	5	2:08.34 2:08.34	4:26.41 (5) 2:18.07	6:44.99 (5) 2:18.58	8:57.91 2:12.92	21.78	+63.05
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Repechage (Race's 280-284)								*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 216 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.04 Cranbrook Mackenzie Matters, Jack Suriano	3	1:40.67 (2) 1:40.67	3:25.71 (1) 1:45.04	5:12.30 (1) 1:46.59	7:00.00 1:47.70	0.00	+0.00
2	171.09 Lindisfarne Jed Thompson, Rob Kennedy	6	1:42.09 (3) 1:42.09	3:28.63 (3) 1:46.54	5:18.12 (2) 1:49.49	7:02.18 1:44.06	2.18	+2.18
3	171.16 Sydney/Leichhardt Michael McCrea, Max Brenner	8	1:42.73 (4) 1:42.73	3:29.78 (4) 1:47.05	5:19.10 (3) 1:49.32	7:05.31 1:46.21	3.13	+5.31
4	171.11 Newcastle Grammar Connor Mc Donald, Nathaniel Young	5	1:40.09 (1) 1:40.09	3:27.80 (2) 1:47.71	5:19.77 (4) 1:51.97	7:06.67 1:46.90	1.36	+6.67
5	171.08 Kinross Wolaroi Nick Filmer, Joe Yeomans	4	1:43.44 (5) 1:43.44	3:30.81 (5) 1:47.37	5:20.42 (5) 1:49.61	7:07.64 1:47.22	0.97	+7.64
6	171.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lachlan Maxwell, Bryson Parker	2	1:45.58 (6) 1:45.58	3:37.11 (7) 1:51.53	5:28.57 (6) 1:51.46	7:19.18 1:50.61	11.54	+19.18
7	171.21 Trinity College John Pisano, Rohan James	7	1:46.10 (7) 1:46.10	3:35.88 (6) 1:49.78	5:29.04 (7) 1:53.16	7:21.32 1:52.28	2.14	+21.32
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 330,331); Rest->Repechage (Race's 285-286)								

Race 217 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.03 Corowa/Nagambie Nathan Leckie, Bradley Pearsall	4	1:38.58 1:38.58	3:21.85 (1) 1:43.27	5:07.45 (2) 1:45.60	6:48.81 1:41.36	0.00	+0.00
2	171.02 Corio Bay/Hawthorn Ned Coleman, Cameron Foreman	8	1:40.05 1:40.05	3:22.01 (2) 1:41.96	5:05.50 (1) 1:43.49	6:49.54 1:44.04	0.73	+0.73
3	171.13 Rockhampton Grammar Lawson Storey, Lachlan Becker	3		3:24.99 (3) 1:48.72	5:13.71 (3) 1:49.91	7:03.62 1:49.91	14.08	+14.81
4	171.10 Nepean Joel Salter, Henry Robinson	2	1:45.60 1:45.60	3:36.03 (5) 1:50.43	5:26.30 (5) 1:50.27	7:14.44 1:48.14	10.82	+25.63
5	171.19 Townsville JCU Patrick Boniface, Thomas Smith	6	1:40.59 1:40.59	3:30.03 (4) 1:49.44	5:23.22 (4) 1:53.19	7:20.96 1:57.74	6.52	+32.15
6	171.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Lucas Giles, Isaac Thomas	5	1:46.10 1:46.10	3:36.13 (6) 1:50.03	5:30.26 (6) 1:54.13	7:21.22 1:50.96	0.26	+32.41
7	171.18 Toowong Nicholas Martin, Morgan Hodgson	7	1:44.41 1:44.41	3:38.17 (7) 1:53.76	5:32.75 (7) 1:54.58	7:21.29 1:48.54	0.07	+32.48
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 330,331); Rest->Repechage (Race's 285-286)								

Race 218 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.12 Nudgee Bill Peereboom, Jordan Jamieson	4	1:40.79 (2) 1:40.79	3:25.83 (2) 1:45.04	5:12.40 (1) 1:46.57	6:58.26 1:45.86	0.00	+0.00
2	171.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Louis North, Dylan Vaughan-Jones	2	1:38.78 (1) 1:38.78	3:25.38 (1) 1:46.60	5:13.96 (2) 1:48.58	7:00.69 1:46.73	2.43	+2.43
3	171.15 Somerset College Kiun Clucas-Boyes, Alexander Hodges	6	1:41.54 (3) 1:41.54	3:28.95 (3) 1:47.41	5:17.39 (3) 1:48.44	7:01.85 1:44.46	1.16	+3.59
4	171.20 Trinity College Peter Panizza, Brennan Edwards	5	1:43.35 (5) 1:43.35	3:29.36 (4) 1:46.01	5:17.89 (4) 1:48.53	7:02.49 1:44.60	0.64	+4.23
5	171.17 Tasmanian Uni/New Norfolk Nat Graham, Carl Doedens	7	1:42.90 (4) 1:42.90	3:30.08 (5) 1:47.18	5:18.81 (5) 1:48.73	7:03.24 1:44.43	0.75	+4.98
6	171.14 Somerset College Jeffrey Seo, Reuben Mansell	3	1:46.19 (6) 1:46.19	3:39.47 (6) 1:53.28	5:36.11 (6) 1:56.64	7:33.06 1:56.95	29.82	+34.80
7	171.22 Tweed Heads Sam Platt-Muniz, Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	8	1:47.81 (7) 1:47.81	3:43.51 (7) 1:55.70	5:41.08 (7) 1:57.57	7:49.94 2:08.86	16.88	+51.68
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 330,331); Rest->Repechage (Race's 285-286)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 25 March 2014

Race 219 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	144.01 ANU-ACTAS Salmon Krone,Staniforth,Rentsch,Davis	2	1:40.04 (1) 1:40.04	3:25.55 (1) 1:45.51	5:12.11 (1) 1:46.56	6:57.53 1:45.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	144.03 Melbourne Uni Arch,McKenzie,Brookes,Trembearth	4	1:43.79 (2) 1:43.79	3:30.00 (2) 1:46.21	5:15.22 (2) 1:45.22	6:59.58 1:44.36	2.05	+2.05	
3	144.07 UTS Masters,Guinness,Hall,Gall	8	1:45.64 (3) 1:45.64	3:36.72 (3) 1:51.08	5:30.37 (3) 1:53.65	7:23.49 1:53.12	23.91	+25.96	
4	144.06 Sydney Uni/Sydney University Howes*,Willson,Arnold*,Brown	3	1:48.15 (4) 1:48.15	3:40.74 (4) 1:52.59	5:35.62 (4) 1:54.88	7:30.61 1:54.99	7.12	+33.08	
5	144.05 Sydney University Innes,Ewing,Simpson,Jones	6	2:01.95 (6) 2:01.95	3:58.61 (6) 1:56.66	5:53.83 (5) 1:55.22	7:47.47 1:53.64	16.86	+49.94	
6	144.02 Leichhardt O'Reiley,Monga,Viney,Hopkins	7	1:53.48 (5) 1:53.48	3:52.93 (5) 1:59.45	5:55.08 (6) 2:02.15	7:53.48 1:58.40	6.01	+55.95	
	144.04 Mosman Cox,Foxton,Meredith,Waller	5	DID NOT START						
Progress : All to Final							*substitute		

Race 220 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	149.01 Adelaide University-SASI Altschwager,Hay,Smyth,Parletta	8	1:29.58 (3) 1:29.58	3:01.95 (3) 1:32.37	4:36.67 (3) 1:34.72	6:07.96 1:31.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	149.06 Tasmanian University Sander,Gatehouse,Paterson,Cooper	3	1:30.17 (4) 1:30.17	3:02.79 (4) 1:32.62	4:35.83 (2) 1:33.04	6:09.13 1:33.30	1.17	+1.17	
3	149.05 Sydney Riley,Madeley,Hardy,Coyle	4	1:28.97 (2) 1:28.97	2:59.98 (2) 1:31.01	4:34.08 (1) 1:34.10	6:12.65 1:38.57	3.52	+4.69	
4	149.02 Banks Sanders,Kelly,Nott,Wilcockson	7	1:27.16 (1) 1:27.16	2:57.16 (1) 1:30.00	4:46.72 (4) 1:49.56	6:23.78 1:37.06	11.13	+15.82	
5	149.07 Toowong Harvey,Potts,Tannahill,Vitelli	2	1:34.30 (5) 1:34.30	3:10.98 (5) 1:36.68	4:49.04 (5) 1:38.06	6:25.97 1:36.93	2.19	+18.01	
6	149.03 Hawthorn Sames,Jackson,Ormonde,Chong-Halliday	6	1:35.55 (6) 1:35.55	3:18.90 (6) 1:43.35	5:04.13 (6) 1:45.23	6:50.54 1:46.41	24.57	+42.58	
	149.04 St George Crooks,Duffy,Armstrong,Chuter	5	DID NOT START						
Progress : All to Final									